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To comply with Section 71 of the MFMA and the requirements as promulgated in the 
Government Gazette No 32141 of 17 April 2009, by the provision of a statement to the 
Mayor and EXCO containing certain financial particulars to achieve MFMA compliance.  

 
��  
	���	
�����������
���
�

�
Strategic Objective: “To ensure good governance, financial viability and optimal institutional 
transformation with capacity to execute its mandate.” 
 
Section 52(d) and 71 of the MFMA and in terms of Section 28 of the Government Notice 
32141 dated 17 April 2009, regarding the “Local Government: Municipal Financial 
Management Act 2003 Municipal Budget and Reporting Regulations” necessitates that 
specific financial particulars be reported on and in the format prescribed, hence this report to 
meet legislative compliance. 
 
“The Mayor of a municipality- 
 
52(d) must, within 30 days of the end of each quarter  submit a report to Council on the 
implementation of the budget and the financial state of the municipality;” 
 
“71(1) The Accounting Officer of a municipality must be no later than 10 working days after 
the end of each month submit to the Mayor of the municipality, and the relevant National & 
Provincial Treasury, a statement in the prescribed format on the state of the municipality’s 
budget reflecting certain particulars for that month and for the financial year up to the end of 
the month...”.  
 
“28 The monthly budget statement of a municipality must be in the format specified in 
Schedule C and include all the required tables, charts and explanatory information, taking 
into account any guidelines issued by the Minister in terms of Section 168(1) of the Act”. 
 
For the period ending 31 December 2016 the thirty working day reporting limit expires on the 
30th of January 2017.  
 
Further, Section 31(1) of the Government Gazette No 32141 of 17 April 2009 prescribes the 
following: 
 
“31(1) The Mayor’s quarterly report on the implementation of the budget and financial state 
of affairs of the municipality as required by Section 52(d) of the Act must be – 
 
a) In the format specified in Schedule C and include all the required tables, charts and 

explanatory information, taking into account any guidelines issued by the Minister in 
terms of Section 168 (10) of the Act; and 

b) Consistent with the monthly budget statement for October, November and December 
as applicable; and 

c) Submitted to the National Treasury and the relevant  Provincial Treasury within 
five days of tabling of the report in the Council.”  
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Executive Summary 
 
This is a financial status report which includes accruals and appropriations, which will impact 
on the operating revenue and expenditure “actual’s” for the 2016/2017 financial year. 
 
The Statement of Financial Performance shown in Annexure A, Table C4, is prepared on a 
similar basis to the prescribed budget format, detailing revenue by source type and 
expenditure by input type. The summary report indicates the following: 
 
Monthly Budget Statement Summary (Table C1) 
 
The monthly Budget Statement Summary shown in Table C1 is prepared on a similar basis to the 
prescribed budget format, detailing revenue by source type and expenditure by input type. The 
summary report indicates that: 
 

Summary Statement of Financial Performance 
 

Description 
Dec YTD  
Budget 
R'000 

Dec YTD  
Actual R'000 

Variance Fav 
(Unfav) R'000 

Property rates 33,158 33,360 202 

Service charges 132,515 107,576 (24,939) 

Investment revenue 978 1,031 52 
Transfers recognised - operational 57,257 81,918 24,662 
Other own revenue 4,990 4,189 (801) 

Total Revenue by Source 228,897  228,073 (824) 

Employee costs 71,179 68,359 2,820 
Remuneration of Councillors 8,310 8,097 212 
Depreciation & asset impairment 55,226 41,267 13,958 
Finance charges 480 5 474 
Materials and bulk purchases 94,336 76,604 17,731 
Transfers and grants 13,056 8,120 4,936 
Other expenditure 79,960 49,243 30,717 
Total Operating Expenditure 322,546  251,696 70,850 

(SURPLUS)/DEFICIT 93,649 23,623 70,026 

 
Cognisance should be taken of the fact that during this 2016/2017 financial year, Abaqulusi 
Municipality faces the challenge of “cash flow”. With the decline in the level of payment by 
consumers as well as excessive expenditure on Overtime and General Expenses a 
decrease in cash inflow has been resulted. To ensure that Abaqulusi Municipality continues 
to deliver on its core mandate, stricter controls by all departments will have to be 
implemented. 

 
A report on cash-flow management initiatives and strategy will be submitted with the half 
year and adjustment budget of action plans to intervene and resolve cash-flow challenges 
and to mitigate accompanying risks. 
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The revenue variance is explained by: 
 
·  Property rates – R 202,000 (two hundred & two thousand rand) more than budget 

·  Service charges – R 24,939,000 (twenty four million, nine hundred & thirty nine 
thousand rand) less than budget  

·  Government Grants and subsidies – Operating – R 24,662,000 (twenty four million, six 
hundred & sixty two thousand rand) more than budget due to the 1st and 2nd tranche of 
equitable share having been received 

·  Government Grants and subsidies – Capital –R 20, 000,000 (twenty million rand) for 
MIG and R 12,000,000 (twelve million rand) for DoE have been received. 

·  Investment revenue – R 52,000 (fifty two thousand rand) more than budget   

·  Other Income – R 801,000 (eight hundred & one thousand rand) less than budget.  

·  Employee costs – R 2,820,000 (two million, eight hundred & twenty thousand) less 
than budget. Overtime costs for the month of December of R 1,272,361 (one million, 
two hundred & seventy two thousand, three hundred & sixty one rand) and the 
estimated total for the year is R 16,312,056 (sixteen million, three hundred & twelve 
thousand & fifty six rand). There is still no outcome on the implementation of shifts for 
the employees in the Technical Departments or the filling of critical vacancies. 

·  Repairs and Maintenance – R 1,143,485 (one million, one hundred & forty three 
thousand, four hundred & eighty five rand) has been spent on Repairs & Maintenance 
during December and the estimated total for the year is R 19,541,290 (nineteen 
million, five hundred & forty one thousand, two hundred & ninety rand). 

·  Bulk purchases – R 8,458,799 (eight million, four hundred & fifty eight thousand, seven 
hundred & ninety nine rand) was paid to ESKOM during December.  

·  General expenses – S & T for December was R 368,878 (three hundred & sixty eight 
thousand, eight  hundred  & seventy eight rand) and the estimated total  for  the year is 
R 2,969,940 (two million, nine hundred & sixty nine thousand, nine hundred & forty 
rand). 
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Capital Expenditure report (Table C5) 

 
The Capital expenditure report shown in Table C5 has been prepared on the basis of the 
format required by National Treasury’s electronic format and is categorised into major output 
“type”. The summary report indicates that: 
 
 
Summary statement of Capital Expenditure 
 

Description 

 
Budget   
2016/17 

Dec 
YTD  

Budget 
R'000 

Dec 
YTD  Actual 

R'000 

Variance 
Fav(Unfav) 

R'000 

MIG 35,078,000 17,539 6,719 10,820 

DoE 20,000,000  10,000  1,825 8,175 

Own Funding 15,539,080 7,770 341 7,429 

 
The status of year-to-date capital expenditure, compared to departmental Service Delivery 
Budget Implementation Plans (SDBIP) targets for the key infrastructure items as indicated in 
Annexure B are: 
 
·  Electrification    – R 1,825,238.24 

·  Municipal Infrastructure  – R 6,719,260.36 

 
The small capital funded from operating this financial year amounts to R 341,050.73 
 
Cash Flow Statement (CFS) (Table C7) 
 
The AFS for December 2016 indicates that: 
 
·  The cash  and cash equivalents closing balance as  at the end of December 2016 was R 

25,656,000 (twenty five million, six hundred and fifty six thousand rand)  

·  Grants and subsidies – R 81,918,000 (eighty one million, nine hundred and eighteen 
thousand rand) for the first and second tranche of the equitable share, R1,625,000 for 
FMG, R349,000 for EPWP, R 20 million for MIG and R12 million for INEP 

·  Cash and creditor payments of R 38,024,961 (thirty eight million & twenty four thousand, 
nine hundred & sixty one rand) for the month of December 2016. 

·  Expenditure from grants for Free Basic Services & Indigent of R 1,428,190 (one million, 
four hundred & twenty eight thousand, one hundred & ninety rand) for the month of 
December 2016. 

Outstanding Debtors report (Support Table SC3) 

The Debtors report has been prepared on the basis of the format required by National Treasury 
electronically. The format provides an extended age analysis, as well as an aged   analysis   by   
debtor type. The summary   indicates   that   a   total of more than R 97,441,000 (ninety seven 
million, four hundred & forty one thousand rand) is greater than 30 days outstanding.  
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The chart illustrates that there is an on-going collection problem with respect to debtors greater 
than 120 days. R 89,727,000 (eighty nine million, seven hundred & twenty seventhousand rand) 
is outstanding in this category.  
 
The Debt Collection section is in the process of reviewing all debts in excess of 120 days to 
ascertain if these debts are indeed collectable.  A report is being submitted by the Manager 
Income on the status of the debtors and shows the collection rate has increased from 94,71% in 
the previous financial year to 99,44%.   
 
Outstanding Creditors Report (Support Table SC4) 
 
The Creditors report has been prepared on the basis of the format required by National 
Treasury electronically.  This format provides an extended aged analysis as well as an aged 
analysis by creditor type.  The summary report indicates that there are no long term outstanding 
creditors and that the majority of the creditors are Trade Creditors. 
 
Investment Portfolio (Supporting Table SC5) 
 
The table and chart indicates the status of the investment portfolio and detail of instruments of 
where invested for the month was R 10,1 million. The unspent grants have not been transferred 
to Notice Deposits for 30 and 60 days. 
 
Staff Expenditure Report 
 
The Staff Expenditure Report is submitted in terms of Section 66 of the MFMA, which states 
that the Accounting Officer of a municipality must, in a forma and for periods as may be 
prescribed, report to the Council on all expenditure incurred by the municipality on staff 
salaries, allowances and benefits, and in a manner that discloses such expenditure per type 
of expenditure, namely- 
 
a) Salaries 

b) Contributions for pensions and medical aid 

c) Travel, accommodation, subsistence and other allowances 

d) Housing benefits and allowances 

e) Overtime payments, and 

f) Any other type of benefit or allowance related to staff 

 
In-Year Budget Tables: December 2016 Report 
 
The financial results for the period ended 31 December 2016 (i.e. the second three (3) 
months of the 2016/2017 financial year) are attached consisting of the following tables, in 
Annexure A 
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Part 1 
 
a) Table C1: Consolidated Monthly Budget Statement – Summary 

b) Table C2: Consolidated Monthly Budget Statement – Financial Performance 
(standard classification) 

c) Table C3: Consolidated Monthly Budget Statement – Financial Performance 
(Revenue and Expenditure by municipal vote) 

d) Table C4: Consolidated Monthly Budget Statement – Financial Performance 
(Revenue & Expenditure) 

e) Table C5: Consolidated Monthly Budget Statement – Capital Expenditure by vote, 
standard classification and funding 

f) Table C6: Consolidated Monthly Budget Statement – Financial Position 

g) Table C7: Consolidated Monthly Budget Statement – Cash Flow 

 
Part 2 
 
a) Table SC1: Material variance explanations 

b) Table SC2: Monthly Budget Statement – Performance Indicators 

c) Table SC3: Monthly Budget Statement – Aged Debtors 

d) Table SC4: Monthly Budget Statement – Aged Creditors 

e) Table SC5: Monthly Budget Statement – Investment Portfolio  

f) Table SC6: Monthly Budget Statement – Transfers and grant receipts 

g) Table SC7: Monthly Budget Statement – Transfers and grant expenditures 

h) Table SC8: Monthly Budget Statement – Councillor and Staff Benefits 

i) Table SC9: Monthly Budget Statement – Actual and Revised targets for cash receipts 

j) Table SC13a: Monthly Budget Statement – Capital expenditure on new assets by 
asset class 

k) Table SC13b: Monthly Budget Statement – Capital expenditure on renewal of 
existing assets by asset class 

l) Table SC13c: Monthly Budget Statement – Capital expenditure on repairs and 
maintenance by asset class 

m) Municipal Manager’s quality certification 
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None 
 

��  �������������
�
·  Finances 
 

This report incorporates the financial status for the period ended 31 December 2016. 
Therefore, the Mayor of a municipality must, within 30 days of the end of each 
quarter, submit report to council on the implementation of the budget and the 
financial status of the municipality; 

 
·  Constitution and legal factors 
 

The implication of approval of this report is compliance to legislative requirements 
(Sections 52(d) and 71 of the MFMA). 

 
·  Communication 
 

In compliance to legislative requirements (Section 71 of the MFMA) this document is 
provided to all stakeholders by placing it on the AbaQulusi Municipality website. 

 
·  Conclusion 

 
This report meets with the requirements of the MFMA, Sections 52(d) and 71 by 
submitting the ‘In-Year report’ to Council on the implementation of the budget and the 
financial status of the municipality 

�
�

��  
	����	�
�������
 
5.1 That the Mayor recommends to the Finance Portfolio, in compliance with, Section 

52(d) and Section 71 of the MFMA and in terms of Government Notice 32141 dated 
17 April 2009, regarding the “Local Government: Municipal Finance Management Act 
2003 Municipal Budget and Reporting Regulations” the financial results regarding the 
operating and capital budgets for the first quarter of the 2016/2017 financial year, and 
supporting documents as required by National Treasury (Schedule C) as at 31 
December 2016, be recommended to EXCO for acceptance and then submitted to 
Council for information 

5.2 That the Mayor recommends to the Finance Portfolio Committee to accept the 2nd   
quarter Performance Report & 3rd quarter Planning Report 2016 be recommended to 
EXCO for acceptance and then submitted to Council for information 
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5.3 In order to comply with Section 31(1) of the Government Gazette No 32141 of 17 
April 2009 this report be submitted to the National Treasury and the relevant 
Provincial Treasury within five days  of tabling of the report in the council, in both a 
Council approved document and in electronic format. 

 
 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
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December 2016 
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§  C1 – Monthly Budget Summary 

§  C2 – Financial Performance – standard classificatio n 

§  C3 – Financial Performance -  by vote 

§  C4 – Finance Performance – Revenue & Expenditure 

§  C5 – Capital Expenditure 

§  C6 – Financial Position 

§  C7 – Cash Flow 
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�������	 �� ���������(��%�!�� ���������5!�4(��� ���������5!�4(��� ���������4��(((�� ����������(�%�5�� ���������6!������ ������������
�
�� 
��� ���������(6���%��

)2��"�����	 %���" ��&� �� ������������������ ��������� ���������� ������������������� ����������������3��� ���������������
��� �������������������� ���������������
��� �������������������� �������������������
Mayor and Council �� ������������������ ������������������� ������������������� ����������������3��� ���������������
��� �������������������� ���������������
��� �������������������� �������������������
Municipal Manager �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

5"%����	 %����	
"����$$���� �� �������������
��� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ������������
���� ����������������� ��� �����������������

+�����	���
������
� �� ���������������
��� ������������������� ����������� �������� ����������������3��� �������������������� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ��������������������
Human Resources �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Information Technology �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Property Services �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Admin �� ���������������
��� ������������������� ������������������� ����������������3��� �������������������� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ��������������������

���������	��
	������	
�����	 �� ������������46��� �����������5���6�� �����������5���6�� ���������������5��� �������������5!4�� �����������4��!6�� ����������1���!�3� ����������������1!3� ��������������!5��

+�!!" ����	 %�
���	&�
������
� �� �������������4���� �����������4��%��� �����������4��%��� ������������������� ����������������!�� ���������� ���!(��� ����������1��6%�3� ����������������1!3� ���������������4!��
Libraries and Archives �� ������������������ �����������
������ �����������
������ �������������������� ������������������� ������������������ ������������������ ��������������� ����� ���������������
���
Museums & Art Galleries etc �� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ����������������3���
Community halls and Facilities �� ������������������� ����������������
�� ����������������
�� �������������������� ����������������
�� ������������������� ������������������� ������������� ������� �������������������
Cemeteries & Crematoriums �� ������������������� ����������������
�� ����������������
�� �������������������� ����������������
�� ������������������� ������������������� ������������� ������� �������������������
Child Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Aged Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Community �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Social �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ������������������� �������������������� ����������������3���

������	 %������	��� � �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

�"0&���
	$���� �� �����������5�65(�� �����������4�!�(�� �����������4�!�(�� ���������������(��� ��������������54�� �������������!���� �������������1�%!3� ����������������1!3� ���������������(��
Police �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Fire �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Civil Defence �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Street Lighting �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other �� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������� ������������������ ��������������

�� ��������������
���� �������������� ������ �����������
�
����

:�"
� �� �� ���������������56�� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���

:�	&��� �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���
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Clinics �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Ambulance �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other    �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

��������	��
	�������������	
������
	 �� ���������4%�6���� ����������6�!%��� ����������6�!%��� ������������������� ��������������%%�� ����������6�%���� ��������1�5��(!3� ����������������1!3� ���������������!��

�&	  � ��	 %�%���&��!� �� �� ���������������%��� ���������������6(�� ���������������6(�� �����������������4�� ���������������55�� ���������������66�� ��������������1�!3� ����������������1!3� ���������������(���
Economic Development/Planning  �� ��������������
���� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� �������������������
Town Planning/Building enforcement  

�� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Licensing & Regulation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

*�	%���	 
����� �� ���������4%�%5��� ����������5�5%4�� ����������5�5%4������������������!�� �������������!�(�� ����������6�4� (�� ��������1�5���!3� ����������������1!3� ���������������4��
Roads �� ����������������� ���������
��
���� ���������
��
���� ������������������� ������������������� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ��� �������������������
Public Buses �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Project Management Unit �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Vehicle Licensing and Testing �� ������������������ ��������������
��� ��������������
��� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������ ������������������� �������������� ������ ������������������
Other �� �����������
������ �������������
���� �������������
���� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ������������������� ������������������� ������������� ������� ����������������3���

) ���� !� �	&���������� � �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���
Pollution Control �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Biodiversity & Landscape �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

���
���	
������
	 �� ���������%���5��� ���������5%�!�!�� ���������5%�!�!�� ������������645�� ���������!(�%(��� ���������4��%�%�� ��������1�4�6�63� ����������������1!3� ����������%��%���

)&���������� �� ���������5!�6%��� ���������6(�%5(�� ���������6(�%5(�� ������������44%�� ���������5!�4(%�� ���������65�(64�� ��������1�5���63� ����������������1!3� ����������!�646��
Electricity Distribution �� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ������������
���� ����������������� ��� �����������������
Electricity Generation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	���� �� ����������4�6!��� ���������4��%�6�� ���������4��%�6�� �������������!55�� �������������%4��� ����������!�(%6�� ��������1�4���(3� ����������������1!3� ������������!54��
Water Distribution �� ���������
������� ����������������� ����������������� ������������������ ������������������ ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ��� ����������
������
Water Storage �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���(	����!	 	��!� �� �� ������������56��� ������������4�5�� ������������4�5�� �������������54��� ������������!�5�� ��������������4� � ����������1���5�3� ����������������1!3� ������������!%%��
Sewerage �� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ������������������ ����������������� ����������
������ ������������������ ���������������� ���� �����������������
Storm Water Management �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Public Toilets �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���!	 	��!� �� �� ����������(�44��� ����������6�46��� ����������6�46��� �������������%(��� �����������6�%���� �����������6�(45�� �������������1��(3� ����������������1!3� ����������6�!����
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Solid Waste �� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ���������������
�� ��������������
��� ������������������ ������������������� �������������� ������ �����������������

�����	 �� ���������������%!�� ���������������!!�� ���������������!!�� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ���������������%!�� ��������������1%!3� ����������������1!3� ����������������9���

<���#�	 
����� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

<0	�����
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

#�"��
!� �� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ����������������3���

.���
���� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

/	�1��
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

���

�-�+���������
��
 �� �� ��������45���5!�� ��������%���5(��� ��������%���5(��� ����������!��(!�� ����������5�!(��� ���������%��4���� ��������1�5����3� ����������������1!3� ��������4!!��64��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

72$������ ������
��
 �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���������	����������	��
	�
����
�������	 �� ���������(%�6!5�� ��������������5�� ��������������5�� ������������566�� ���������%������� �������������%6�� ����������16�6�53� ����������������1!3� ����������!�(54��

)2��"�����	 %���" ��&� �� ����������
�
���� ����������������� ����������������� ������������������ ����������������� ���������
������ � �������������
���� �������������������� ������������ �����
Mayor and Council �� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ������������������ ����������������� ���������
��
���� ���������������
�� ���������������� ���� ������������
����
Municipal Manager �� ������������
���� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������� ������������������ �����������
������ ������������������ ��������������� ����� ������������������

5"%����	 %����	
"����$$���� �� �������������
��� ���������
������� ���������
������� ��������������
��� �������������
��� ��������������
�� �����������
������ ���������������� ���� �����������������

+�����	���
������
� �� ������������������ ����������������� ���������������� � ������������������ ����������
������ ��������������� �� ��������������
���� �������������������� ���������� �������
Human Resources �� ������������������ ���������������
�� ���������������
�� ��������������
�
�� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������� �������������� ������ �������������
����
Information Technology �� �������������
���� �������������
���� �������������
���� ���������������
�� ���������������
�� ������������������ ����������������
�� �������������� ������ ������������������
Property Services �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Admin �� ������������
���� ����������������� ����������������� �����������
��
��� ���������������
�� ������������������ ������������������� �������������� ������ �����������������

���������	��
	������	
�����	 �� ���������%(������ ����������!�6�5�� ����������!�6�5�� �����������4�((��� ����������4������ ����������!�4�6� � ����������1���%�3� ����������������1!3� ���������4(��6���

+�!!" ����	 %�
���	&�
������
� �� ����������������� ����������5�(�!�� ����������5�(�!�� ��������������6��� �������������6!�� ����������4���!� � ����������1��6(!3� ����������������1!3� ����������4���(��
Libraries and Archives �� ������������������ �����������
�
���� �����������
�
���� ������������������� ������������������ ������������������ ����������������
�� �������������� ������ ������������������
Museums & Art Galleries etc �� ��������������
���� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ���������������
��� ������������� ������� �������������������
Community halls and Facilities �� ������������������� ����������������� ����������������� ������������������ ������������������ ��������������

�� ������������������� �������������� ������ �����������������
Cemeteries & Crematoriums �� ������������������ �����������
������ �����������
������ ������������������� ������������������� ������������������ ������������������� �������������� ������ �������������
����
Child Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Aged Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Community �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Social �� ����������������� ������������������ ������������������ ��������������
���� ������������������ ������������������ �������������������� ������������� ������� ������������������

������	 %������	��� � �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
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	$���� �� ����������5�66��� ����������6�(���� ����������6�(���� ������������������ ����������!���(�� ����������4�5�5� � ����������14��!�3� ����������������1!3� ����������!�5����

Police �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Fire �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Civil Defence �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Street Lighting �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other �� ����������������� �������������
��� �������������
��� ������������������ ����������������� ����������������� ������������������ ���������������� ���� �����������������

:�"
� �� �� �������������65!�� �������������45��� �������������45��� ���������������%��� �������������!%(�� ��������������4��� �������������1�543� ����������������1!3� �������������!!���

:�	&��� �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���
Clinics �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Ambulance �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other    �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

��������	��
	�������������	
������
	 �� ���������4���(��� ���������55�!�5�� ���������55�!�5�� �����������5��4��� ������������5���� ���������44�!�4� � ��������1����6�3� ����������������1!3� ����������4�(5���

�&	  � ��	 %�%���&��!� �� �� �����������(�4!��� ����������4��%%�� ����������4��%%�� ��������������4���� �������������%55�� �����������(��(5�� ����������14�%6!3� ����������������1!3� �����������%�!44��
Economic Development/Planning  �� ���������������
�� ������������
���� ������������
���� ������������������� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ��������������� ����� ������������������
Town Planning/Building enforcement  

�� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Licensing & Regulation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

*�	%���	 
����� �� ����������%�6(!�� ���������(���(��� ���������(���(��� �����������(�(�4�� ����������!���4�� ������������5��� � ����������1���!�3� ����������������1!3� ���������%6�(�6��
Roads �� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� �������������
���� ����������������� ���������

������ ������������������ ���������������� ���� ��������������
��
Public Buses �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Project Management Unit �� ����������������3��� �������������
�
�� �������������
�
�� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ������������������
Vehicle Licensing and Testing �� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������� ������������������� ���������������
��� ������������������� �������������������� ������������������
Other �� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ������������������� ������������������ ������������������ ������������������ ��������������� ����� ������������������

) ���� !� �	&���������� � �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���
Pollution Control �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Biodiversity & Landscape �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

���
���	
������
	 �� ���������4���66�� �������������6��� �������������6��� ����������%���%�� ����������5���!�� ���������5��54��� ��������14��%��3� ����������������1!3� ���������(4�454��

)&���������� �� ���������!!��!��� ������������4�(�� ������������4�(�� ����������������� ���������56�!���� ������������(���� ��������1�(��6�3� ����������������1!3� ���������((������
Electricity Distribution �� ����������������� ���������

������ ���������

������ ����������
�
���� ����������������� ��������������
�� ����������������� ����������������� ��� ������������
����
Electricity Generation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
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;	���� �� ��������������5%�� ���������%���6%�� ���������%���6%�� ��������������%%�� ����������������� �������������6( �� ��������1�!�!��3� ����������������1!3� �������������(���

Water Distribution �� �����������
������ ������������
���� ������������
���� �����������
������ �������������
��� ����������������� ����������������� ����������������� ��� ���������
�������
Water Storage �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���(	����!	 	��!� �� �� �������������%��� ���������44���4�� ���������44���4�� �����������4�%%6�� ����������6�%�4�� ������������!�(�� ����������1��%��3� ����������������1!3� ����������5�44���
Sewerage �� ����������������� �������������
��� �������������
��� ������������������ �������������
��� ����������������� ��������������
��� ���������������� ���� ���������
�������
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§  SC1    – Material Variance Explanations 

§  SC2    – Performance Indicators 

§  SC3    – Aged debtors 

§  SC4    – Aged creditors 

§  SC5    – Investment portfolio 

§  SC6    – Transfers & Grant receipts 

§  SC7     – Transfers & Grants expenditure 

§  SC8     – Councillor & staff benefits 

§  SC9     – Actual’s & revised targets for cash recei pts 

§  SC12   – Capital expenditure trend 

§  SC13a – Capital expenditure on new assets 

§  SC13c – Expenditure on Repairs & Maintenance 
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§  Total Debtors 

§  Debtors per area 

§  Billing versus Payment 

§  Bank Reconciliation 

§  Investments 

§  Top 20 Creditors 

§  Subsistence & Travelling 

§  Overtime Report 

§  S &T Report 
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DEBTORS AGE ANALYSIS SUMMARY - DECEMBER 2016 

� � � � � � � � � � �
DESCRIPTION CURRENT 30 DAYS TOTAL   60 DAYS 90 DAYS    120 DAYS 150+ DAYS TOTAL 

Water  R        84 257.41   R         431 435.42   R         515 692.83     R          659 519.42   R            19 480.74  
�

 R          61 073.31   R        9 848 043.66              11 103 809.96  

Avail. Water  R               90.93   R         421 947.93   R         422 038.86     R          239 553.62   R          200 128.13     R        180 605.25   R        5 114 954.67                6 157 280.53  

Deposit  R        -1 938.18   R            -2 038.80   R            -3 976.98     R              2 233.43   R             -3 738.64     R             -444.00   R             54 956.50                     49 030.31  

SUB TOTAL      R         933 754.71    R          901 306.47   R          215 870.23    R        241 234.56   R      15 017 954.83   R        17 310 120.80  

           

           
Elect  R          6 226.29   R      5 823 075.84   R      5 829 302.13     R          832 506.22   R          335 008.79     R        257 687.43   R        2 131 747.34                9 386 251.91  

Avail. Elec.  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                      -     R                          -                                   -    

Demand  R          1 717.68   R      1 972 999.95   R      1 974 717.63     R          297 987.71   R          168 559.99     R        109 507.47   R        1 334 588.96                3 885 361.76  

Dep.  R           -749.43   R          -16 147.69   R          -16 897.12     R            10 367.66   R             -1 039.47     R          -1 069.20   R           293 478.88                   284 840.75  

SUB TOTAL      R      7 787 122.64    R       1 140 861.59   R          502 529.31    R        366 125.70   R        3 759 815.18   R        13 556 454.42  

           

           
Rates  R           -194.74   R      3 593 024.96   R      3 592 830.22     R       1 446 353.25   R       1 030 067.94     R     1 035 591.95   R      29 495 541.65              36 600 385.01  

       
 

    
 

      

Adjustments  R          2 433.45   R            -2 305.49   R                127.96     R            97 799.47   R              6 178.77     R            1 323.81   R           191 020.69                   296 450.70  

Service Chgs  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                      -     R           418 674.62                   418 674.62  

Sewerage  R               36.81   R         104 060.77   R         104 097.58     R            32 359.34   R            13 960.03     R          12 660.65   R           383 759.87                   546 837.47  

Refuse  R                    -     R      1 259 903.46   R      1 259 903.46     R          624 783.97   R          483 795.44     R        439 168.12   R      10 751 901.06              13 559 552.05  

Avail. Sewer  R             822.75   R      1 341 683.56   R      1 342 506.31     R          771 070.10   R          630 506.68     R        565 389.17   R      14 190 670.60              17 500 142.86  

VAT  R        12 837.49   R      1 544 904.88   R      1 557 742.37     R          534 133.99   R          303 317.21     R        274 808.30   R        6 667 241.03                9 337 242.90  

Interest  R                 1.54   R         264 601.65   R         264 603.19     R          255 933.87   R          248 496.19     R        242 692.39   R        7 309 545.68                8 321 271.32  

Old Debt  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                      -     R               2 474.47                       2 474.47  

Penalties  R                    -     R           18 706.75   R           18 706.75     R          299 466.37   R          182 873.00     R        174 208.57   R        6 134 781.07                6 810 035.76  

Coll Fees  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                      -     R             55 044.55                     55 044.55  

Legal fees  R                    -     R           16 375.05   R           16 375.05     R                         -     R            11 245.35     R                      -     R           609 387.39                   637 007.79  

Sundry Charge  R                    -     R                692.18   R                692.18     R                   16.15   R            18 975.53     R                 16.15   R             45 423.59                     65 123.60  

Indigent sup  R                    -     R            -2 557.22   R            -2 557.22     R             -1 371.20   R                -642.65     R             -339.94   R               1 003.75                     (3 907.26) 
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DEBTORS AGE ANALYSIS SUMMARY - DECEMBER 2016 

� � � � � � � � � � �
DESCRIPTION CURRENT 30 DAYS TOTAL   60 DAYS 90 DAYS    120 DAYS 150+ DAYS TOTAL 

Agreements  R                    -     R             3 698.91   R             3 698.91     R              3 448.67   R              3 348.92     R            3 298.89   R           283 300.06                   297 095.45  

Receipts  R    -893 592.25   R        -323 925.98   R     -1 217 518.23     R              5 854.72   R         -113 152.06     R   -3 842 734.15   R       -2 479 355.04              (7 646 904.76) 

SUB TOTAL      R      3 348 378.31    R       2 623 495.45   R       1 788 902.41    R   -2 129 508.04   R      44 564 873.39   R        50 196 141.52  

                       

SUB TOTAL    R    15 662 085.88    R       6 112 016.76   R       3 537 369.89     R      -486 555.83   R      92 838 185.05   R      117 663 101.75  

           
SUNDRY DEBTORS  R        70 042.90   R           66 938.89   R         136 981.79    R            64 293.47   R            14 525.52    R          13 588.45   R        3 930 309.88   R          4 159 699.11  

           
TOTAL DEBTORS    R    15 799 067.67    R       6 176 310.23   R       3 551 895.41    R      -472 967.38   R      96 768 494.93   R      121 822 800.86  

� � � � � � � � � � �
ADD BACK RECEIPTS 

� �
 R      1 217 518.23  

�
 R             -5 854.72   R          113 152.06  

�
 R     3 842 734.15   R        2 479 355.04   R          7 646 904.76  

� � � � � � � � � � �
TOTAL DEBTORS EXCLUDING RECEIPTS  R    14 581 549.4 4  

�
 R       6 182 164.95   R       3 438 743.35  

�
 R   -4 315 701.53   R      94 289 139.89   R      114 175 896.10  
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FINANCIAL INDICATORS 

     
FINANCIAL SERVICES �

� � � � �
MONTH  

December 2016 
  

� � � � �
Debtors Outstanding � �

� � � � �
� �

�������� ������������� �
�

� �
����� !� ��"#�$���"�#�"� �

�
� �

#���� !� ��#�""���"#��# �
�

� �
%���� !� ���������#%��% �

�
� �

&'����(���%���� !� ��%����"�#�%��� �
�

� �
�)���&���!�

� �
  TOTAL R 117 663 101.75  

� � � � �
Total outstanding amount made up as follows 

  

  Total arrears Arrears less than 91 
days 

Arrears greater 
than 90 days 

��*�!�&���!�+�
� &���!�,����-��.�� �%#�$������ � %��%���$�� � "%��������� �
�'�!�&��!���/'!,�0��1�.��,.,� � ��$��$����� � �#���%�$#�� �%"������"� �
�'�!�&��!���/'!,�0�2�����

�
$%������"� � �"��$����� � ��������#� �


���1�,�!�
�

#��"�������#� � �"��"���"�� � #�$%"��#��#$��
�'11�.�,'��.(��)�!�

�
����$$���� � ���� ����$$���� �

��)�1�3��!�
�

#��������%� � "#�������� � #���#����$� �
�1�.��,.,� �

�
"����"�#"��#�� � ��%�$��"��#%� � $������%%�%���

2�����
�

"���#"��%��$%� � "���#���$���� � "��$�$������#� �
��4�!��

�
"����%�������� � "���$�#���$�� � ""�#�$��#$�#�� �

��5���)��
�

"���$#�%������ � ������������� � "���%#�%$����� �
����!�

�
�#�#��������"� � ����%�"���$�� � �"��#"���"��$� �

	�����!��
�

����"���"���� � ���������#� � ��������$��#� �
���-,.��.(��)�!�

�
$"��#�$�#�� � ���� $"��#�$�#�� �

����� ��(��)�!�
�

#��"���#�� � ������� � #$�$"����� �
61����7��

�
��$�$�$�� � ���� ��$�$�$�� �

	��,)����
�

���%����#� � ���%���$�� � �"�"#� �

�8�

�
%������$��%�� � ���%"���#��#� � ���$���##��$� �

�)���&���!�'1����7��
�

�%���%��$�� � ��"$����� � ��%�%$����� �
��.�,/�!�

�
���#$#�%�$��#� � �"��""�##���"� � �#�$����$"���� �

TOTALS  117 663 101.75  21 774 102.64  95 888 999.11  

� � � � �
����� ���7�'�!�

�
��%���#������ � "���#�"���� � �������$��%%� �

� � � � �
TOTAL INCL S/DEBTORS   121 643 777.47  21 954 734.37  99 689 043.10  

� � � � �
ALLOCATION PER AREA 
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FINANCIAL INDICATORS 
     

FINANCIAL SERVICES �

� � � � �
MONTH  

December 2016 
  

� � � � �
Debtors Outstanding � �

� (�,�� 2������ �������"����%� � "����$��$"�##� � "���%��"�%���� �
9(�:�;�1�� 2����9� ����#"���#�%�� � ���"#�����"�� � �"��$����$���� �
�<'��1'� 2������ "#���$���$�#�� � "��"����$��%� � "������"�%��"� �
�1'7���� 2������ "��""�$#��"�� � "$��#���#�� � "��#��������� �
8(��(�:��,� 2������ #�$�%�����#�� � �$"���$�#�� � #��%������%�� �

��17��:� 2����3� $"����$���� � �%��$��"$� � ��#��"���%� �
�'�5!7��)� 2����=� #�����$##�##� � �"���"#��"� � ���$��%������ �
�'�'���,'�� 2������ �������$����� � $�$��%����� � ��$#����"�%�� �
�:'�)'15���� 2����	� � ��� ���� ����
3��&!� 2����>� ���$�%�������� � ���%#�"������ � �"��"���%$���� �

� (�,����!��

�
"��$����$�$�� � $��#������ � "���#���%���� �

868���
�

117 663 101.75  21 774 102.64  95 888 999.11  

� � � � �
Consumers Balance Report 

 
 Active DT   Active CR   Closed DT  

2���������
� (�,��
�

�������"����%� �
� �

2����9���9(�:�;�1��
�

����#"���#�%�� �
� �

2���������<'��1'�
�

"#���$���$�#�� �
� �

2���������1'7����
�

"��""�$#��"�� �
� �

2��������8(��(�:��,�
�

#�$�%�����#�� �
� �

2����3���
��17��:�
�

$"����$���� �
� �

2����=����'�5!7��)�
�

#�����$##�##� �
� �

2���������'�'���,'��
�

�������$����� �
� �

2����	����:'�)'15����
�

����
� �

2����>���3��&!�
�

���$�%�������� �
� �


� (�,����!��
�

"��$����$�$�� �
� �

TOTAL    117 663 101.75      
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BILLING VERSUS PAYMENT – DEC 2016 
 

BILLING VERSUS PAYMENTS 

MONTH 

DATE Monthly Total Billing  Actual cash  
Bad 
debt 

written 
off 

PERIOD 

Actual cash  Total consumer % YTD % Monthly 

Billing Billing to date 
 

Received Received to date Outstanding 
balance Collections Collections 

Balance carried over from 30/06/2016 R 113 705 958.10 

Jul-16 19/07/2016 R 19 986 732.02 R 19 986 732.02 
 

R 13 820 880.10 R 0.00 
01/07/2016 TO 

18/07/2016 R 13 820 880.10 R 119 871 810.02 69.15 69.15 

Aug-16 18/08/2016 R 21 678 346.82 R 41 665 078.84 R 22 681 052.99 R 0.00 
20/07/2016 To 

17/08/2016 R 36 501 933.09 R 118 869 103.85 87.61 104.63 

Sep-16 20/09/2016 R 21 743 433.93 R 63 408 512.77 R 26 552 513.12 R 0.00 
18/08/2016 To 

19/09/2016 R 63 054 446.21 R 114 060 024.66 99.44 122.12 

Oct-16 20/10/2016 R 19 900 173.53 R 83 308 686.30 R 18 087 584.40 R 0.00 
20/09/2016 To 

19/10/2016 R 81 142 030.61 R 115 872 613.79 97.40 90.89 

Nov-16 20/11/2016 R 20 847 771.68 R 104 156 457.98 R 18 261 549.95 R 0.00 
20/10/2016 To 

20/11/2016 R 99 403 580.56 R 118 458 835.52 95.44 87.59 

Dec-16 20/12/2016 R 19 272 984.19 R 123 429 442.17 R 15 294 148.74 R 0.00 
21/11/2016 To 

19/12/2016 R 114 697 729.30 R 122 437 670.97 92.93 79.36 

              R 114 697 729.30 R 122 438 561.20     

TOTALS 
 

R 123 429 442.17 
 

R 114 697 729.30 R 0.00 
 

YTD 92.93 

Percentage of consumers 
payments against the billing  YEAR TO DATE  92.93       

Billings R 123 429 442.17 

Payments R 114 697 729.30   

R 8 731 712.87 
Open balance : 
01/07/2016 R 113 705 958.10 

Closing balance R 115 872 613.79 

R 2 166 655.69 
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���������		
�����
��������������		
�����
��������������		
�����
��������������		
�����
�����	 			
 
 

  

  
  

  

����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	��	����
� ��	 !�"����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	��	����
� ��	 !�"����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	��	����
� ��	 !�"����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	��	����
� ��	 !�"	 			
    

����	��������������	�����������	��������������	�����������	��������������	�����������	��������������	������� 				

Balance as per Cashbook as at  30 NOVEMBER 2016                                  476 854.90  

Plus : Income                             64 565 857.21  

                              65 042 712.11  

Less: Expenditure                           (43 417 497.71) 

                              21 625 214.40  

LESS: Journals                                  (95 842.26) 

Balance as per Cashbook as at 31 DECEMBER 2016   
 

                          21 529 372.14  

      

Bank statement balance as at 31 DECEMBER 2016                               9 944 299.63  

less: O/S Cheques not through bank                              -1 552 183.62  

Less : Journals                                   -18 346.89  

Plus: Deposits in transit                               6 680 283.29  

Less: Income  not in Cash Book                                 (732 795.04) 

Plus: Expenditure not in Cash Book                               7 143 049.17  

Sundries                                    65 065.60  

                              21 529 372.14  

      

Difference   0.00 
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�����	 			
 
 

  

  
  

  

����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	��	����
� ��	 !�"��	����
���	 !�"��	����
���	 !�"��	����
���	 !�"	 			
    

����	��������������	��#�����	��������������	��#�����	��������������	��#�����	��������������	��#�	 			

Balance as per Cashbook as at  30 NOVEMBER 2016                                                      86 821.85  

Plus : Income     

                                                     86 821.85  

Less: Expenditure     

                                                     86 821.85  

plus: Journals     

Balance as per Cashbook as at 31 DECEMBER 2016   
 

                                                 86 821.85  

      

Bank statement balance as at 31 DECEMBER 2016                                               7 631 308.71  

less: O/S Cheques not through bank                                                                 -    

Less : Journals                                                                 -    

Plus: Deposits in transit                                             (6 535 904.00) 

Less: Income not in Cash Book                                             (1 009 687.46) 

Plus: Expenditure not in Cash Book                                                      1 104.60  

Sundries                                                                 -    

                                                     86 821.85  

      

Difference   0.00 
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INVESTMENT REGISTER 

VOTES LEDGER 
 

OPENING 
ADDITIONS/ 

SUBTRACTIONS 
BALANCE 

 
INTEREST RECEIVED 

SIMS 997703426 8.18                               -    8.18 0.00 
ABSA NOTICE DEPOSIT 997703424 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
ABSA GUARANTEE ESKOM 997703435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
ABSA CALL 997703439 71 410.27 267.05 71 677.32 267.05 
ABSA CALL 997703433 3 115.19 12.42 3 127.61 12.42 
ABSA CALL 997703441 815 332.32 3 283.67 818 615.99 3 283.67 
ABSA CALL 997703440 2 403 605.63 9 680.27 2 413 285.90 9 680.27 
STANDARD BANK 997703404 1 099 855.33 6 071.80 1 105 927.13 6 071.80 
INVESTEC 997703407 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
STANDARD BANK 997703443 54 519.38 277.82 54 797.20 277.82 
NEDBANK 997703409 5 739 737.74 40 848.36 5 780 586.10 40 848.36 
FIRST NATIONAL 997703405 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

10 187 584.04 60 441.39 10 248 025.43 
 

60 441.39 

INVESTMENT REGISTER  

SIMS MUNVRY 8.18                               -    8.18 0.00 
ABSA NOTICE DEPOSIT 9061060389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
ABSA GUARANTEE ESKOM 5598098427 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
ABSA CALL 9122861337 71 410.27 267.05 71 677.32 267.05 
ABSA CALL 9195460586 3 115.19 12.42 3 127.61 12.42 
ABSA CALL 9229810534 815 332.32 3 283.67 818 615.99 3 283.67 
ABSA CALL 9229810136 2 403 605.63 9 680.27 2 413 285.90 9 680.27 
STANDARD BANK 068461763-003 1 099 855.33 6 071.80 1 105 927.13 6 071.80 
INVESTEC 1100471224451 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
STANDARD BANK 068461763-005 54 519.38 277.82 54 797.20 277.82 
NEDBANK 037165020780 5 739 737.74 40 848.36 5 780 586.10 40 848.36 
FIRST NATIONAL 74355032547 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 
10 187 584.04 60 441.39 10 248 025.43 

 
60 441.39 
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�6�
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SUBSISTANCE & TRAVELLING REPORT DECEMBER 2016 

DEPARTMENT 

 
JUL - JUN 

  
JULY - DEC 

  
DEC 

 

         

BUDGET 
EST  YTD YTD YTD MTD ACTUAL MTD 

ACTUAL DIFF BUDGET TOTAL DIFF BUDGET 
 

DIFF 

MANAGER CORPORATE SERVICES     213 200.00      158 558.12         54 641.88      106 600.00         79 279.06         27 320.94         17 766.67         12 156.10           5 610.57  

MUNICIPAL MANAGER     181 220.00      309 546.42     -128 326.42         90 610.00      154 773.21       -64 163.21         15 101.67         37 747.20       -22 645.53  

MAYORAL ADMINISTRATION  1 012 700.00   1 384 655.14     -371 955.14      506 350.00      692 327.57     -185 977.57         84 391.67      250 282.00     -165 890.33  

DATA PROCESSING        10 660.00           6 438.00           4 222.00           5 330.00           3 219.00           2 111.00              888.33           3 219.00          -2 330.67  

HUMAN RESOURCES     319 800.00      252 163.78         67 636.22      159 900.00      126 081.89         33 818.11         26 650.00                58.50         26 591.50  

FINANCE     319 800.00      360 405.12       -40 605.12      159 900.00      180 202.56       -20 302.56         26 650.00              920.75         25 729.25  

STRATEGIC PLANNING     223 860.00         62 265.88      161 594.12      111 930.00         31 132.94         80 797.06         18 655.00           2 855.40         15 799.60  

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT        53 300.00         23 971.80         29 328.20         26 650.00         11 985.90         14 664.10           4 441.67           5 581.30          -1 139.63  

WASTE MANAGEMENT        21 320.00           3 062.20         18 257.80         10 660.00           1 531.10           9 128.90           1 776.67           1 416.10              360.57  

PUBLIC SAFETY     191 880.00      158 978.76         32 901.24         95 940.00         79 489.38         16 450.62         15 990.00         54 641.78       -38 651.78  

TOTAL SUBSISTENCE & TRAVELLING  3 112 720.00   2 96 9 940.22      142 779.78   1 556 360.00   1 484 970.11         71 389.89      259 393.33      368 878.13     -109 484.80  
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§  C1 – Monthly Budget Summary 

§  C2 – Financial Performance – standard classificatio n 

§  C3 – Financial Performance -  by vote 

§  C4 – Finance Performance – Revenue & Expenditure 

§  C5 – Capital Expenditure 

§  C6 – Financial Position 

§  C7 – Cash Flow 
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�� ������������������� ����������������
�� ���������������
��� �������������������� ������������������ �
Child Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Aged Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Community �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Social �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ������������������� �������������������� ����������������3���

������	 %������	��� � �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

�"0&���
	$���� �� �����������5>65(�� �����������4>!�(�� �����������4>!�(�� ���������������6%�� ������������>4���� ������������>�64�� �������������1�5�3� ����������������1!3� ������������>�6!��
Police �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Fire �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Civil Defence �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Street Lighting �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other �� ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ��������������
��� � ������������E��
� � ������������E���� � ������������������� �������������������� �����������
E
��� �

:�"
� �� �� ���������������56�� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���

:�	&��� �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���
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Clinics �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Ambulance �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other    �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

��������	��
	�������������	
������
	 �� ���������4%>6���� ����������6>!%��� ����������6>!%��� ����������������6�� ��������������66��� �����������>�(�� � ��������1�%>�5!3� ����������������1!3� ������������>�5!��

�&	  � ��	 %�%���&��!� �� �� ���������������%��� ���������������6(�� ���������������6(�� �����������������%�� ���������������5%�� ���������������5��� �������������������� �����������������!�� ���������������!�� �
Economic Development/Planning  �� ��������������
��� � ������������������ � ������������������ � �������������������� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� �������������������� ����������������
� �
Town Planning/Building enforcement  

��
����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Licensing & Regulation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

*�	%���	 
����� �� ���������4%>%5��� ����������5>5%4�� ����������5>5%4�� ����������������4�� ��������������6!(�� �����������>�56�� ��������1�%>�5�3� ����������������1!3� ������������>�((� �
Roads �� �����������E���� � ���������
�E
��� � ���������
�E
��� � ������������������� ������������������ � �����������E���� � �����������E����� �������������������� ������������������ �
Public Buses �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Project Management Unit �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Vehicle Licensing and Testing �� ������������E���� � ������������E�
�� � ������������E�
�� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������������ � ����������������
�� �������������������� ������������E�
�� �
Other �� �����������
E���� � ������������E
��� � ������������E
��� � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������
� � ����������������
�� �������������������� ����������������3���

) ���� !� �	&���������� � �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���
Pollution Control �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Biodiversity & Landscape �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

���
���	
������
	 �� ���������%�>�5��� ���������5%>!�!�� ���������5%>!�!�� ����������5>��6�� ���������6!>��5�� ����������5>(��� � ��������1�5>��%3� ����������������1!3� ����������(>%!�� �

)&���������� �� ���������5!>6%��� ���������6(>%5(�� ���������6(>%5(�� ����������4>��6�� ����������5>!�6�� ���������5�>��5�� ��������1�4>�663� ����������������1!3� �����������>�(�� �
Electricity Distribution �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E����� �������������������� ����������
E���� �
Electricity Generation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	���� �� ����������4>6!��� ���������4�>%�6�� ���������4�>%�6�� ��������������%5(�� �����������%>4%4�� ����������(>�66�� ��������1��>54%3� ����������������1!3� �����������>!56��
Water Distribution �� ���������
�E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������������ � ������������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E����� �������������������� ����������
E���� �
Water Storage �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���(	����!	 	��!� �� �� �����������>56��� �����������>4�5�� �����������>4�5�� ������������>54��� �����������6>�5��� �����������>!��� � ����������1�>5�%3� ����������������1!3� �����������>!45��
Sewerage �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E��
� � ������������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E���� �
Storm Water Management �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Public Toilets �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���!	 	��!� �� �� ����������(>44��� ����������6>46��� ����������6>46��� ������������>%56�� �����������(>6%5�� �����������5>��4�� �������������1���3� ����������������1!3� ����������6>!66��
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Solid Waste �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������� �������������������� �����������E���� �

�����	 �� ���������������%!�� ���������������!!� � ���������������!!� � ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ���������������4��� ��������������14�3� ����������������1!3� ����������������9���

<���#�	 
����� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

<0	�����
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

#�"��
!� �� ������������������� ������������������ � ������������������ � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ����������������3���

.���
���� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

/	�1��
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

���

�-�+���������
��
 �� �� ��������45�>�5!�� ��������%��>5(��� ��������%��>5(��� ����������4>%5%�� ����������(>6!�� � �����������>�6�� � ��������14%>(643� ����������������1!3� ��������4!4>���� �

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

72$������ ������
��
 �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���������	����������	��
	�
����
�������	 �� ���������(%>6!5�� �����������>��5� � �����������>��5� � ������������>��!� � �����������>!!�� � ���������%%>����� ��������1��>���3� ����������������1!3� ���������6(>466��

)2��"�����	 %���" ��&� �� ����������
E
��� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E
��� � �����������E��
� � �����������E���� � �����������E�
��� �������������������� �����������E�� �� �
Mayor and Council �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������������ � ������������E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E
���� �������������������� �����������E��
� �
Municipal Manager �� �����������E
��� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������ � ������������������ � �����������
E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� ������������E���� �

5"%����	 %����	
"����$$���� �� �����������E�
�� � ���������
�E���� � ���������
�E���� � ������������E��
� � ������������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E�
�� �

+�����	���
������
� �� ������������E����� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E
��� � ������������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E�
�� �
Human Resources �� ������������E���� � ������������E��
� � ������������E��
� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������E
��� � ������������E����� �������������������� ������������E��
� �
Information Technology �� ������������E
��� � ������������E
��� � ������������E
��� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������E��
�� �������������������� �����������
E���� �
Property Services �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Admin �� �����������E
���� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E���� � �����������
E���� � ������������E
��� � �����������
E����� �������������������� ����������
E
��� �

���������	��
	������	
�����	 �� ���������%(>����� ����������!>6�5�� ����������!>6�5�� �����������%>��6�� �����������>�((� � ����������%>�6��� ��������1��>(�43� ����������������1!3� ���������4(>�(�� �

+�!!" ����	 %�
���	&�
������
� �� �����������>���� � ����������5>(�!�� ����������5>(�!�� ������������>!((�� ������������>6%��� �����������>6�(�� ����������1%>!�43� ����������������1!3� ����������%>�!(� �
Libraries and Archives �� ������������E���� � �����������
E
��� � �����������
E
��� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������������� �������������������� �����������
E���� �
Museums & Art Galleries etc �� ��������������
��� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ����������������
�� ������������������� ����������������
� � ������������������� �������������������� ��������������
��� �
Community halls and Facilities �� ������������������� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������
�� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E�
�� �
Cemeteries & Crematoriums �� ������������E���� � �����������
E���� � �����������
E���� � ���������������

� � ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������������� �������������������� ������������E���� �
Child Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Aged Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Community �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other Social �� �����������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������E
���� �������������������� ������������E
��� �

������	 %������	��� � �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
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�"0&���
	$���� �� ����������5>66��� ����������6>(���� ����������6>(���� ������������>5�6�� �����������%>4!��� �����������>�6!� � ����������1�>65%3� ����������������1!3� ����������!>�%6��
Police �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Fire �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Civil Defence �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Street Lighting �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other �� �����������E���� � �����������E�
�� � �����������E�
�� � ������������E�
�� � ������������E���� � �����������E
��� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E���� �

:�"
� �� �� ������������>65!�� ������������>45��� ������������>45��� ����������������4�� ����������������6�� ������������>!�4�� �������������1(�%3� ����������������1!3� ������������>!!%��

:�	&��� �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���
Clinics �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Ambulance �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other    �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

��������	��
	�������������	
������
	 �� ���������4�>�(��� ���������55>!�5�� ���������55>!�5�� ������������>6���� ����������6>!�4�� �����������>�(5�� ��������1�(>��43� ����������������1!3� �����������>!��� �

�&	  � ��	 %�%���&��!� �� �� �����������(>4!��� ����������4>�%%�� ����������4>�%%�� ��������������44��� ��������������6�!�� �����������%>65��� ����������1%>!��3� ����������������1!3� �����������%>�6�� �
Economic Development/Planning  �� ������������E��
� � �����������E
��� � �����������E
��� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� ������������E���� �
Town Planning/Building enforcement  

��
����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Licensing & Regulation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

*�	%���	 
����� �� ����������%>6(!�� ���������(�>�(�� � ���������(�>�(�� � ������������>4(!�� ����������5>�!4�� ����������!>�6(�� ��������1��>%6�3� ����������������1!3� ���������%%>(�4��
Roads �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E����� �������������������� �����������E�
�� �
Public Buses �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Project Management Unit �� ����������������3��� ������������E
�
� � ������������E
�
� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ����������������
� � ��������������

��� �������������������� ������������E���� �
Vehicle Licensing and Testing �� ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������������ � ��������������
���� �������������������� ������������E���� �
Other �� ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������ � ����������������
� � ������������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� ������������������ �

) ���� !� �	&���������� � �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���
Pollution Control �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Biodiversity & Landscape �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Other �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

���
���	
������
	 �� ���������4�>�66�� �����������>�6�� � �����������>�6�� � �����������>!(�� � ���������64>�(5�� ���������%�>%�5�� ��������1%�>5�!3� ����������������1!3� ����������%>64�� �

)&���������� �� ���������!!>�!�� � �����������>4�(� � �����������>4�(� � ����������%>��5�� ���������(!>(�(� � ���������6(>����� ��������1��>4643� ����������������1!3� ����������6>6%5��
Electricity Distribution �� �����������E���� � ���������

E���� � ���������

E���� � �����������E�
�� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E����� �������������������� �����������E���� �
Electricity Generation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
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;	���� �� ������������>�5%�� ���������%�>�6%�� ���������%�>�6%�� ������������>(��� � �����������5>4���� �����������>5��� � ��������1��>��%3� ����������������1!3� �����������>(��� �
Water Distribution �� �����������
E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E
��� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � �����������E�
�� � ����������
E
���� �������������������� ���������
�E��
� �
Water Storage �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���(	����!	 	��!� �� �� �����������>�%��� ���������44>��4�� ���������44>��4�� ������������>���� � ������������>(5(�� ����������5>�56�� ��������1��>�!�3� ����������������1!3� ����������5>5��� �
Sewerage �� �����������E���� � �����������E�
�� � �����������E�
�� � �����������
E�
�� � ������������E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E����� �������������������� ���������
�E���� �
Storm Water Management �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
Public Toilets �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���!	 	��!� �� �� ����������!>(%��� �����������>(�(� � �����������>(�(� � ������������>64��� �����������5>�%5�� ����������4>!%(�� ����������1%>�663� ����������������1!3� ����������%>44���
Solid Waste �� �����������E���� � ���������

E�
�� � ���������

E�
�� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E
���� �������������������� �����������E���� �

�����	 �� ��������������4!6�� ����������������4�� ����������������4�� ������������������� ������������������� ����������������!� � �������������1�653� ����������������1!3� ���������������6!� �

<���#�	 
����� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

<0	�����
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

#�"��
!� �� ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������������� ������������������� ������������������ � ������������������� �������������������� ��������������
��� �

.���
���� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

/	�1��
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

���

�72$������ ������
��
 �� 
� ��������%�4>!!��� ���������4%>�!!�� ���������4%>�!!�� ����������5>564�� ���������46>45��� ����������6>!!!� � �������1��6>%�(3� ����������������1!3� ��������%��>��6��

�� $
��&�1"�0�#��3�0� �������
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§  SC1    – Material Variance Explanations 

§  SC2    – Performance Indicators 

§  SC3    – Aged debtors 

§  SC4    – Aged creditors 

§  SC5    – Investment portfolio 

§  SC6    – Transfers & Grant receipts 

§  SC7     – Transfers & Grants expenditure 

§  SC8     – Councillor & staff benefits 

§  SC9     – Actual’s & revised targets for cash recei pts 

§  SC12   – Capital expenditure trend 

§  SC13a – Capital expenditure on new assets 

§  SC13c – Expenditure on Repairs & Maintenance 

 



131 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
�������
�� �

�+
  �
�#���2$

�
����������!%���+��	� �

-�0� "��# �$����� � � �
;
 �
�#�� -�
�����0� ��
�� �

���+�
������ -�����

�� �#�  �#��+�����$�& ��
 H��

� -������
���� � � �
�� -�+����������� #�� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� 72$������ �������$�� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��

� �
$��

�72$������ �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� ,��
�#�

�/�������� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �
���,
�:� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� ��
�� �
	
��$� 0� �
�#�� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� ����#�$

�7�������� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��

 



132 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
�����������
����� ������
���������$� 0� �
�#������#
�� �������!%���+� �	� �

"��# �$������0�0��
�#�

�����#
�� � �
�����0�#

#�

����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � �

��������
)��#���� ) ����

�������� ��*������������� '�
 �"�
#��

�

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

� � � � � � � �
��  �:�����
�
������� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

+	���	&�+�	���
����'���	�� ��)2�� %��"��� � ����
��- ���� ���	&��	�%4'���	�� ��)2�� %��"���
��

��>��� ��>
�� ��>
�� �>��� 
>���

5����(�%�$" %� ���$�H�( H��	���	&��2�� %��"��� 5���� (� �
4+	���	&��2�� %��"����2�&>���	 
$��
�	 %���	 � 
�
��

�>��� �>��� �>��� �>��� �>���

�
0�����0��
$��

� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

,�0�����)D"����
@�	 
E�<���" �
��	�	0&�E�'���%�	$��-�#	2������
�� 4 �." %
�
-�*�
����
�

��
�>��� �>��� �>��� �>��� �>���

=�	�� �� @� ��#��!�5����(� �4�." %
�-�*�
����
� �� �>��� �>��� �>��� �>��� �>���

A��������� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

+"��� ��*	���� +"��� ��	

��
4�"��� ��&�	0�&����
� �� ���>��� �>��� �>��� ��
>��� ��
>���

@�D"�%����*	���� /� ��	���<

��
4+"��� ��@�	0�&����
� �� 
�>��� �>��� �>��� �
>��� �
>���

-�+������
�
������� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

<  "	&�,�0���
�+�&&����� �*	����
��	�!� ��@���&����

@	
�����/��
�*������
4�@	
�����/��
�5�&&� ��
��

�� �� �� �� ��

'"�
�	 %� ��,�0���
����*��� "�� #��	&�'"�
�	 %� ��,�0���
����<  "	&�*��� "�� �� ��>��� �>��� �>��� ��>��� �
>���

@� �
�	 %� ��,�0���
�*�������%� ,�0���
�I����/��
�*�������%4#��	&�,�0���
�I��
���/� ��
�'&%�

��
�>��� �>��� �>��� �>��� �>���

� ����� ���
�
������� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

+��%����
���
��!�)$$���� ��� ���$�+��%����
��	�%�;���� �#��!
��(���� �/./<�
���� ����
��

�� �� �� �� ��

,��������0�/ �+������� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

����� �	���'$������
�� 
�6���." %�%� ? $" %�%������
 �� 
4#��	&������
�� 
� �� �� �� �� �� ��

)��� �@���#
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

)&����������,�
���0"��� �@�

�
�
��8�&"!���" ��
��"���	
�%�	 %��� ��	��%�&�

�" ��
�

�&%�4" ��
��"���	
�%�	 %��� ��	��%�

� �
�� �� �� �� ��

;	����,�
���0"��� �@�

�
� ��8�&"!���" ��
��"���	
�%�	 %��( �
�"����&�

�" ��
 �

�&%�4#��	&�" ��
��"���	
�%�	 %��( �
�"����

� �
�� �� �� �� ��

)!�&�������
�
� )!�&�������
�
4#��	&�*��� "�����	���	&����� "��
��

��>��� ��>��� ��>��� ��>��� 
�>���



133 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
�����������
����� ������
���������$� 0� �
�#������#
�� �������!%���+� �	� �

"��# �$������0�0��
�#�

�����#
�� � �
�����0�#

#�

����� -�0�

�!�%&���
�������'�
 �

�!��&�(� � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�������� ��*������������� '�
 �"�
#��

� ,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

� � � � � � � �

*��	��
�-�/	� �� 	 ��� *-/4#��	&�*��� "�����	���	&����� "��
��

�>��� �>��� �>��� �>��� �>���

� ����
��-�,������	��� � �-,4#��	&�*��� "�����	���	&����� "��
��

��>
�� ��>��� ��>��� �>��� �>���

@"/� ���

�����0��
�#�

�+�
	�
��������#
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�>�,�0�������	��� �#��	&�'���	�� ��*��� "����'���	�� ��=�	 �
�4,�0��
 �������
�	�!� �
�%"��(���� �$� 	 ��	&���	���

��
�� �� �� �� ��

��>�'4����������,�0���
����*��� "�� #��	&��"�
�	 %� ��
�������%�0���
4	  "	&����� "���� �����%�$���

������
�

��
�� �� �� �� ��

���>�+�
�������	��� �<�	�&	0&���	
��J�� ��
�!� �
�4!� ��&��$�2�%�����	� �� 	&�
�2�� %��"���

��
�� �� �� �� ��

 

 



134 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
�����������
����� ������
���������
������	�� �����!%���+��	�  
"��# �$����� �������'�
 ��!��&�(�

-������
���� !��!�"
��� ����!�"
��� ���6!�"
��� 6����!�
"
���

�����%!�
"���

�%���5!�
"���

�5��"�����
' � )+� ��' � ���

� ���

��+� �

6!��
���

�#
��



��

��

"�
	��

�C
 ��

���
�

)0
0�


�

���

��
"�

	��
 ��

@
�$


� 
���

���
�

�
�
�"

�	�
��

�<
�<

���
���

#�

�

/�

�#

��

"�	�� ��������

��������@�#������� #�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
#�	%��	 %�'�����*�����	0&�
�$��!�)2��	 ���#�	 
	��� � 
���;	���� �����������E���� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ����������E��
� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������E����� ����������E�

� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

#�	%��	 %�'�����*�����	0&�
�$��!�)2��	 ���#�	 
	��� � 
���)&���������� �����������E���� � �������������
�� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ����������
E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������
E�
��� �����������E���� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

*�����	0&�
�$��!�6� ��2��	 ���#�	 
	���� 
��������� ���*	��
� ����������
E���� � �����������E��
� � �����������E���� � �����������E����� ����������E��
� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ��������
�E����� ��������
�E��
� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

*�����	0&�
�$��!�)2��	 ���#�	 
	���� 
���;	
���;	�� ��/	 	��!� �� �����������E��
� � ���������������� � �������������

� � ���������������� � ����������E

�� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������E����� ����������E���� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

*�����	0&�
�$��!�)2��	 ���#�	 
	���� 
���;	
���/	 	 ��!� �� �����������E���� � ���������������� � ���������������� � �������������
�� � ����������E��
� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������
E����� ����������E
��� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

*�����	0&�
�$��!�)2��	 ���#�	 
	���� 
������������* � �	&�,�0���
� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �������������������3��� �������������������3���

� ����
��� �<���	��,�0����<���" �
� ���������������� � ���������������� � ��������������
� � �������������
�� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �����������E����� �����������E

�� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

*������	0&��" 	"�����
�%E������"&	�E�$�"��&�

�	 %� (	
��$"&��2�� %��"��� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �������������������3��� �������������������3���

'����� �����������E���� � ���������������� � ����������
E��
�� �����������E
���� ���������
E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �����������E
���� ����������E���� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

���

����@�#������� #�� ���������5>4�(�� ����������4>�6(�� �����������15!�3� ������������(�5�� ��������6�>���� � ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ��������%>�5��� ��������6�>5�6�� �������������������9��� �������������������9���

�!�%&��������

����
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������9��� �� ��

"�	�� ��������

��������������� �= ��$� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

'��	 
��$���	��� �����������E���� � ���������������� � �����������E����� �����������E����� �����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �����������E����� �����������E����� �������������������3��� �������������������3���

+�!!����	&� �����������E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E���� � ���������������� � ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ��������

E����� ����������E���� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

:�"
���&%
� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E��
� � �����������E����� ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������E����� ����������E�
�� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

'����� ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �����������E����� �����������E���� � �������������������3��� �������������������3���

���

����������� �= ��$� ���������5>4�(�� ����������4>�6(�� �����������15!�3� ������������(�5�� ��������6�>���� � ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ��������%>�5��� ��������6�>5�6�� �������������������9��� �������������������9���

 

 



135 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����4������
����� ������
���������
����# ����� ������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� ���
�����

�������'�
 ��!��&�(�

!����
�!�"
���

������
�!�"
���

������
6!�"
���

6�����
��!�"
���

�������
�%!�"
���

�%�����
�5!�"
���

�5��"
�����
��'�
 �

)+� ���
'�
 � ���

�

-������
����

� ����� ��������

��������������� ���$�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

5"&1�)&���������� ����� ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������>�45��

5"&1�;	���� ����� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������9���

�<B)�%�%"���� 
� �
��� ������������
��� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������� �

8<#���"��"��&�

�� �"��� ����� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������9���

�� 
�� 
�4�*�����!� ��%�%"���� 
� ����� ���������������� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �������������(�� �

@�	 ����	�!� �
� ����� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������9���

#�	%��+��%����
� ����� ����������
E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �����������>(�5��

<"%�����=� ��	&� ����� �������������
�� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ������������4����

'����� ����� ���������������� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �������������5���

���

����������� ���$�� �!!!� ���������5>4�5�� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������5>4�5��

 

 



136 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����%������
����� ������
�����������+��������$� �0�
�������!%���+��	�  �

@�+���������	���
�� ����
�
����0�������������8���+��������@"� -�0�

/� �����0�
@�+�������� ��$���0�@�+�������� 72$� ���
����0�

��+��������
�## �������� ����

0� �����������

'��
��0� �����
������ ���

1.3�

�
 H���+

���
��
	����������0�����

������

��
�������
�
 H���+

���

�
 H���+

���
��
�����0�����������

-������
���� ' �&�������

����#�$

���� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

<5�<��6������,���
���� �� �� ����,	��6������� �� ���������������3��� �� ���������������3��� �� ���������������3���

<5�<��="	�	 ����)�K'/�� �� �� �����	&��&	 �� �� ���������������3��� �� ���������������3��� �� ���������������3���

<5�<��+	&&�� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ������������������� �� ����������������� � �� ����������������� �

<5�<��+	&&�� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ������������������� �� ����������������
�� �� ����������������
��

<5�<��+	&&�� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ����������������
�� �� ���������������� � �� ���������������� �

<5�<��+	&&�� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ����������������� � �� �����������E
��� � �� �����������E���� �

��/�� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ���������������3��� �� ������������������� �� �������������������

.�*�#�6<#�'6<@� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ���������������3��� �� ���������������3��� �� ���������������3���

�68)�#)+�5<6K� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ���������������3��� �� ���������������3��� �� ���������������3���

�#<6,<*,�5<6K� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ������������������� �� �����������E���� � �� �����������E���� �

�#<6,<*,�5<6K� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ������������������� �� ����������������� � �� ����������������� �

6),5<6K� �� �� �+	&&�<���" ��� �� ���������������3��� �� �����������E���� � �� �����������E���� �

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3���

����#�$

������	����

� �� �� �� �� ����������������� � �� ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ����������E���� �
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�)��A�@�;7���7������"�@��7-7��� �� �� �� �� ���������������!�� �� ���������!>��5�� ���������������9��� ���������!>�55��

 

 



137 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
�����������
����� ������
���������� 
��0� ��
���� 
��� �#��$�������!% ���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#���� ) ����

�������� ��*������

������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�	������ '�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
����
� � � � � � � �

.�
�

-7�7@/��?� �E�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

)$� 
������ 
��0� ��
���= 
���� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
����

�=�+� �����?� �� ��������6>�6��� ��������!>6!(� � ��������!>6!(�� �����������>!!!� � ��������%5>6�%�� ��������%4>%4%�� ������>4���� �<�.� ��������!>6!(� �

@��	&�=���� !� ��)D"��	0&����	��� �� ���������E����� ���������E���� � ���������E����� ���������������3��� ����������E����� ����������E���� � �������������� �>��� ���������E���� �

�� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �� �� ���������������3���

.� 	 ���/	 	��!� ��� �� �����������E����� �����������E���� � �����������E����� ���������������3��� �����������E����� ���������������� � �� �� �����������E���� �

/" ����	&���
��!
��!�����!� �� �� �������������
�� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �� �� ���������������3���

�� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �� �� ���������������3���

� ����	��%�6	��� 	&�)&�����$��	��� ������	!!�� 
� ����������E����� ����������E���� � ����������E����� �����������E���� � ����������E����� �����������E


� � �����
E���� � ��>��� ����������E���� �

)�;��� �� ����� �� �����������E����� �����������E
��� � �����������E
���� ���������������3��� ������������
��� � ��������������
� � ���������
��� ���>��� �����������E
��� �

�� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�������	 
$��
�	 %���	 �
�L� 
����%�
������� M� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/ �+��#�

�=�+� �����?� �� ����������4>((��� �����������>%!��� �����������>%!��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� �����������>4���� ����1�>4��3� ��!!<!.� ���������������9���

�� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

������	 %�*����	��� � �� �����������E����� ����������
E���� � ����������
E����� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ������E����� ����>��� ���������������3���

'�������	 
$��
�	 %���	 �
�L� 
����%�
������� M� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

"��� �#������#�$

���?� �� ��������������%!�� �������������!!� � �������������!!� � ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ��������������4��� ������������� ����>��� ���������������9���

������
����� �� ��������������%!�� �������������!!� � �������������!!� � ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������������� � ������������� ����>��� ���������������9���

�� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

)��� �� 
���$ �+��� �?� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

���

�)$� 
������ 
��0� ��
���= 
���� �� ��������4>!�%�� ��������4>%���� ��������4>%���� �����������>!!!�� ��������%5>6�%�� ��������%�>!4(�� ������>6�!�� �<4.� ��������!>6!(� �
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
$��

�� 
��0� ��
���= 
���� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
����

�=�+� �����?� �� ��������
�E����� ��������
�E���� � ��������
�E����� ���������������3��� ����������E����� ����������E���� � ������E
��� � ��<5.� ��������
�E���� �

/" ����	&�� $�	
��"��"���=�	 ���/�=�� �� ��������
�E����� ��������
�E���� � ��������
�E����� ���������������3��� ����������E����� ����������E���� � ������E
��� � 
�>��� ��������
�E���� �

'������	���	&���	 
$��
� ������������������� � �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/ �+��#�

�=�+� �����?� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

�� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

"��� �#������#�$

���?� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

������������������� � �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

�� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���



138 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
�����������
����� ������
���������� 
��0� ��
���� 
��� �#��$�������!% ���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#���� ) ����

�������� ��*������

������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�	������ '�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
����
� � � � � � � �

.�
�

)��� �� 
���$ �+��� �?� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

���

��
$��

�� 
��0� ��
���= 
���� �� ���������6>%���� ���������%>!(5�� ���������%>!(5�� ���������������9��� ���������!>!!!�� ���������4>���� � �����%>�54�� ��<5.� ���������%>!(5��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�)��A�-7�7@/���),��-���,7-��8�=-����� �� ��������
E����� ���������E���� � ���������E����� �����������E���� � ����������E����� ����������E��
� � ������E
��� � ��>��� ���������E���� �

 

 



139 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����(1�3������
�� ���������
���������� 
��0� ��
���� 
����2$������ �� ����!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�	������ '�"�

+
 �
�#��
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
����
� � � � � � � �

.�
�

7I/7�"@�B-7� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

)$� 
������2$������ ���0�� 
��0� ��
���= 
���� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
����

�=�+� �����?� �� ���������(>�(%�� ��������46>�%%�� ��������46>�%%�� ������������56��� ����������(>�45�� ���������!>45��� ��1��>���3� ��4<�.� ���������(>�6�� �

@��	&�=���� !� ��)D"��	0&����	��� �� ����������E���� � ����������E�
�� � ����������E�
�� � ���������������� � �����������E����� ����������E���� � ������E�

�� �
�>��� ����������E��
� �

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

.� 	 ���/	 	��!� ��� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������� � ������������� ���>��� ����������������� �

/" ����	&���
��!
��!�����!� �� �� �������������
�� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� ����	��%�6	��� 	&�)&�����$��	��� ������	!!�� �� ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ��������������
� � �����������E


� � ������E����� ��
>��� �����������E
��� �

'�������	 
$��
�	 %���	 �
�L� 
����%�
������� M� �� �����������E

�� � �����������E
��� � �����������E
��� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ��������������
� � ����������
�� ����>��� ���������������3���

/ �+��#�

�=�+� �����?� �� �����������>5((�� �����������>%!��� �����������>%!��� ���������������9��� ��������������%��� �����������>4���� ����1�>4!63� �6�<4.� ��������������%��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

������	 %�*����	��� � �� �����������E���� � ����������
E���� � ����������
E���� � ���������������3��� ����������������� � �����������E���� � ������E����� ���>��� ���������������� �

'�������	 
$��
�	 %���	 �
�L� 
����%�
������� M� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

"��� �#������#�$

���?� �� ���������������9��� �������������!!� � �������������!!� � ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ��������������4��� ������������� ����>��� ���������������9���

�� �� �� �� ���������������3��� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

������
����� �� �� ���������������� � ���������������� � �� �� ����������������� � ������������� ����>��� ���������������3���

)��� �� 
���$ �+��� �?� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

������������������� � �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

���

��$� 
������2$������ ���0�� 
��0� ��
���= 
��� ?� �� ��������44>%%��� ��������%�>(���� ��������%�>(���� ������������56��� ����������(>�!!�� ����������>654�� ��1�4>�5�3� ���<5.� ���������(>%����
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
$��

��2$������ ���0�� 
��0� ��
���= 
���� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
����

�=�+� �����?� �� ��������
�E�
�� � ��������
�E���� � ��������
�E���� � ���������������� � �����������E����� ����������E���� � ������E����� ���<(.� ����������E���� �

�� �� �� �� ���������������3��� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/" ����	&�� $�	
��"��"���=�	 ���/�=�� �� ��������
�E�
�� � ��������
�E���� � ��������
�E���� � ����������������� �����������E����� ����������E���� � ������E����� ���>��� ����������E���� �

'������	���	&���	 
$��
�L� 
����%�
������� M� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/ �+��#�

�=�+� �����?� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���



140 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����(1�3������
�� ���������
���������� 
��0� ��
���� 
����2$������ �� ����!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�	������ '�"�

+
 �
�#��
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
����
� � � � � � � �

.�
�

"��� �#������#�$

���?� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

)��� �� 
���$ �+��� �?� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

���

�#
$��

��2$������ ���0�� 
��0� ��
���= 
���� �� ���������6>6���� ���������%>!(5�� ���������%>!(5�� ������������64%�� ����������4>5(��� ���������4>����� ����16>(443� ���<(.� ����������>�6���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�)��A�7I/7�"@�B-7�),��-���,7-����"�=-����� �� ��������54>455�� ��������5(>5�6�� ��������5(>5�6�� �����������>5�(�� ����������>�(��� ����������>�!!� � ��1�4>4�53� ���<(.� ���������6>�����

 

 



141 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����(1�3������
�� ���������
���������72$������ ��
�
�����
$$ �+��� �
 
�+� �����!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�������'�
 ��!��&�(�

�$$ �+���-�

�+� �
�!�%&��� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�"�+
 �
�#�� '�"�+
 �
 �#��

-������
���� � � � � � .�

7I/7�"@�B-7� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� ��

)$� 
������2$������ ���0��$$ �+���-�

��+� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
����

�=�+� �����?� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ��

@��	&�=���� !� ��)D"��	0&����	��� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

.� 	 ���/	 	��!� ��� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

/" ����	&���
��!
��!�����!� �� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

� ����	��%�6	��� 	&�)&�����$��	��� ������	!!�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

'�������	 
$��
�	 %���	 �
�L� 
����%�
������� M� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

/ �+��#�

�=�+� �����?� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

������	 %�*����	��� � �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

'�������	 
$��
�	 %���	 �
�L� 
����%�
������� M� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

"��� �#������#�$

���?� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

������
����� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

)��� �� 
���$ �+��� �?� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

������������������� � �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

���

��$� 
������2$������ ���0��$$ �+���-�

��+� �� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
$��

��2$������ ���0��$$ �+���-�

��+� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�
����

�=�+� �����?� �� �������������������3��� ����������������������3��� ����������������������3��� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

/" ����	&�� $�	
��"��"���=�	 ���/�=�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��



142 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����(1�3������
�� ���������
���������72$������ ��
�
�����
$$ �+��� �
 
�+� �����!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�������'�
 ��!��&�(�

�$$ �+���-�

�+� �
�!�%&��� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�"�+
 �
�#�� '�"�+
 �
 �#��

-������
���� � � � � � .�

'������	���	&���	 
$��
�L� 
����%�
������� M� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

/ �+��#�

�=�+� �����?� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

"��� �#������#�$

���?� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

)��� �� 
���$ �+��� �?� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� ����������������������3��� ��

���

�#
$��

��2$������ ���0��$$ �+���-�

��+� �� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�)��A�7I/7�"@�B-7�),��//-);7"�-)AA�);7-�� �� �������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ����������������������9��� ��

 

 



143 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����5������
����� ������
���������#���#�

� �
�����
00�	���0��������! %���+��	� �

����
 ���0�7�$
�����
�������#�

� � ����� 
����� -�0 �

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�

	������
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
����
� � � � � � � �

.�
�

�� �� <� 5� +� �� �� �� �� �� ,�

����#�

� ��1/�
���#

�)00�#����
 � ��$
���)��� 3� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

5	
����	&	���
�	 %�;	��
� �� ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������� � �����������E���� � ������E����� ����� ����������E���� �

�� 
�� �	 %�?�.�+� ���0"��� 
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/�%��	&�<�%�+� ���0"��� 
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/�����8����&��<&&�(	 ��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�&&���� ��<&&�(	 ��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

:�"
� ��<&&�(	 ��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����0� �$��
�	 %�	&&�(	 ��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

��	����

�������#�

� �� �� ���������%>((!�� ����������>��!� � ����������>��!� � ���������������9��� ������������4���� �����������>6�%�� ����1�>%!63� �64.� ����������>��!��

.���# �
��� �� �� %<4.� %<4.� �� �� �� �� �� %<4.�
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

����� ��
�
�� ���0���������#�$

���� 
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

5	
����	&	���
�	 %�;	��
� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������
E���� � �����
E����� ������ ����������
E���� �

�� 
�� �	 %�?�.�+� ���0"��� 
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/�%��	&�<�%�+� ���0"��� 
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����!�� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

���$��!	 ���5� "
� �� ���������������3��� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������� � ������������� ������ ���������������3���

/�����8����&��<&&�(	 ��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�&&��� ��<&&�(	 ��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

:�"
� ��<&&�(	 ��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����0� �$��
�	 %�	&&�(	 ��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�	�!� �
�� �&��"��$�&�	��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

@� ��
�������	(	�%
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

��
��������!� ��0� �$����0&��	��� 
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

��	����

�������� ��
�
�� ���0�����#�$

���� �� ����������%>555�� ����������5>(���� ����������5>(���� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� �����������>�%!�� ����1�>�%!3� ��!!.� �����������>(�4��

.���# �
��� �� �� 45<5.� 45<5.� �� �� �� �� �� ���<5.�
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

)��� �����#�$

���
00� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

5	
����	&	���
�	 %�;	��
� �� ����������E���� � ���������
E���� � ���������
E���� � ���������
E�
�� � ���������
E���� � ��������
�E���� � �����E����� ����� ����������E��
� �

�� 
�� �	 %�?�.�+� ���0"��� 
� �� ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������E����� ����� ����������E
��� �

/�%��	&�<�%�+� ���0"��� 
� �� �����������E���� � �����������E�
�� � �����������E�
�� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������E����� ����� �����������E���� �

'�����!�� �� ����������E��
� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � �����������E��
� � �����������E��
� � �����������E���� � ������E��
�� ��
�� ����������E���� �



144 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����5������
����� ������
���������#���#�

� �
�����
00�	���0��������! %���+��	� �

����
 ���0�7�$
�����
�������#�

� � ����� 
����� -�0 �

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�

	������
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
����
� � � � � � � �

.�
�

���$��!	 ���5� "
� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ������E����� ������ �����������E���� �

/�����8����&��<&&�(	 ��� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ����������������� � ����������������� � ����������
E���� � �����
E����� ����� ������������
��� �

+�&&���� ��<&&�(	 ��� �� ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������� � ������������� ��
�� ���������������� �

:�"
� ��<&&�(	 ��
� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������������� ����������������
�� ���������������� � ������������� ����� ����������������� �

'�����0� �$��
�	 %�	&&�(	 ��
� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������� � ���������������� � �����������E���� � ������E����� ����� �����������E���� �

�	�!� �
�� �&��"��$�&�	��� �� �����������E���� � ����������
E���� � ����������
E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������� � �����������E���� � ���������
��� ����� �����������E���� �

@� ��
�������	(	�%
� �� ���������������
� � ��������������
�� � ��������������
�� � ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������
� � �����������
�� ����� ����������������� �

��
��������!� ��0� �$����0&��	��� 
� �� ����������
E�
�� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� �����������E���� � �����������E
��� � ������������� ����� �����������E
��� �

��	����

���)��� �����#�$

���
00� �� ��������5>5(��� �������4�>�5%�� �������4�>�5%�� ���������!>%�4�� ����������>��%�� ��������%6>��!�� ��1��>%�%3� ���.� ��������(>!��� �

.���# �
��� �� �� ��<�.� ��<�.� �� �� �� �� �� �<�.�
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���

�/
 ��������#�$

���� �� �������%!>%���� ��������5>%�%�� ��������5>%�%�� ���������!>%�4�� ����������>%4��� ��������(!>���� � ��14�>�643� ���.� �������%(>��(��

�� �� �� ��<!.� ��<!.� �� �� �� �� �� 4<%.�

B�$
����


 �>�


�:
�#���8�	���0�������
  �
 �?� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

��
 �����	� ���0�7�������� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

��	����

���)��� ���
00��0�7�������� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

.���# �
��� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���

�����#�$

�7�������� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�)��A���A�-'>��AA)C���7��8��7�7,@��� �� �������%!>%���� ��������5>%�%�� ��������5>%�%�� ���������!>%�4�� ����������>%4��� ��������(!>���� � ��14�>�643� ���.� �������%(>��(��

.���# �
��� �� �� ��<!.� ��<!.� �� �� �� �� �� 4<%.�

�)��A�����=7-����"����,,� �� ��������4>(��� � �������%�>64%�� �������%�>64%�� ���������!>%�4�� ����������>��%�� ����������>���� � ��14!>�5�3� ���.� �������4!>(4(� �

 

 



145 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����6������
����� ������
���������
#��

��
��� �+������
 �����0� �#
� �� �#��$������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$�����
�������'�
 ��!��&�(� �!��&�(���������� ��-�+�����8�

72$������ ��, 
��:� H�

J�
�� ������� ��$�� )#��	� � ��+� "�#� J
��
 �� ,�	� �
 #�� �$ �
� �
�� J���� �������
'�
 �

�!��&�(�

�������
'�
 �K��
�!�(&�5�

�������
'�
 �K��
�!�5&�6�-������
���� )��#���� )��#���� )��#���� )��#���� )��#���� )��#���� ������� ������� ������� ������� ������� �������

�
���-�#��$��������� #�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

����������	��
� ��������E
��� � �E

�� � �������E
���� ��������E
��� � ��������E
��� � ��������E
���� ��������E
��� � ��������E
��� � ��������E
���� ��������E
��� � ��������E
��� � ��������E����� ��E���� � ����������E�
�� � ����������E�
�� �

����������	��
����� 	&���
�-���&&����� ���	���
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ����� �������������� � �������������� � ��������������� �������������� � �������������� � ��������������� �������������� � �������������� � ������ �E�
�� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� �

����������	���
����&�������������� "�� ��E���� � ��E���� � ��E����� ��E���� � ��E���� � ��E����� ��E���� � ��E���� � ��E����� ��E���� � ��E���� � ��E����� ���E���� � ��������
E�
�� � ��������
E�
�� �

����������	���
���(	�������� "�� ��������E�
�� � �E���� � �E����� �������
E���� � �������������� � �������
E����� �������
E���� � �������
E���� � �������
E����� �������
E���� � �������
E���� � ��E����� ��E���� � ����������E�
�� � ����������E�
�� �

����������	���
���
	 ��	��� ����� "�� ��������E���� � �E���� � �E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � �������
E����� ��E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� �

����������	���
�����$"
�� ��������E���� � �E���� � �E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� �

����������	���
��������� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

*� �	&��$�$	��&����
�	 %��D"��!� �� ��������������� � ���� � ������� �������������� � ��������������� � ��������������� �������������� � �������������� � ��������������� �������������� � �������������� � ��������������� �E
��� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� �

� ����
���	� �%����2��� 	&�� ��
�!� �
� ������������

� � ���� � ������ ������������
� � ��������������� � ������������
�� ������������
� � ������������
� � ������������
�� ������������
� � ������������
� � ��������������� �E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� �

� ����
���	� �%����"�
�	 %� ��%�0���
� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ���������������� ����������������� � ����������������� � ����������������� �

,���%� %
��������%� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

.� �
� ��������������� � ��� � ���� �����������
�� � �������������� � �����������
��� �����������
�� � �����������
�� � �����������
��� �����������
�� � �����������
�� � ����������
���� �E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� �

@��� ��
�	 %����!��
� ����������
��� � 
��� � 
���� ����������
��� � ����������
��� � ����������
���� ����������
��� � ����������
��� � ����������
���� ����������
��� � ����������
��� � �����������
��� �E��
� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� �

<�� ���
������
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

#�	 
$����������
�������	�� �� ��E���� � ������������3��� �E����� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� 
�E����� ������������3��� ������������3��� 
�E����� ���E��
� � ���������E���� � ���������E���� �

'��������� "�� �������������� � ���� � ����� �������������� � �������������� � ��������������� �������������� � �������������� � ��������������� �������������� � �������������� � ��������������� �E���� � ����������
E���� � ����������
E���� �

�
���-�#��$���	����� #�� ��>�5�� � �%>55��� �(>(%��� �5>%65�� �4>%5%�� �5>%65�� �5>%65�� �5>%65�� ��>%5%�� �5>%65�� �5>%65�� (6>6���� 4%(>�64�� ������464>�44�� ������464>444��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ������������3��� �� �� ��

)��� ��
���,
�:��	����� #�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ������������3��� �� �� ��

#�	 
$����������
����	���	&� ������������3��� ��E���� � �E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ��E
���� ������������3��� ������������3��� ��������E����� ��E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� �

+� ���0"��� 
�-�+� ���0"��%�	

��
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

������%
�� �%�
��
	&��$���)� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

���������!�&�	 
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

5����(� ��&� �����!4��$� 	 �� �� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

� ���	
��� ��� 
"!���%���
��
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

*��������$� � ��"��� ��%�0���
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

*��������$� � ��"��� ��������	0&�
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

+�	 ���� � � ��"��� ��� ��
�!� �
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

���

��
���-�#��$���	����� #�� ��>�5�� � 4%>55��� �%>(%��� �!>%65�� ��>%5%�� �5>%65�� �5>%65�� �5>%65�� (%>644�� �5>%65�� �5>%65�� 55>����� %��>((��� ������%%�>��!�� ������%%�>4�!��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ������������3��� �� �� ��

�
���/
�������	����$�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ������������3��� �� �� ��

)!�&�������&	��%���
�
� �������������
�� ���������������� ����� ��E��
� � ��E���� � ��E��
�� ��E��
� � ��E��
� � ��E��
�� ��E��
� � ��E��
� � ��E
���� ���E�
�� � ���������E���� � ���������E���� �



146 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
����6������
����� ������
���������
#��

��
��� �+������
 �����0� �#
� �� �#��$������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$�����
�������'�
 ��!��&�(� �!��&�(���������� ��-�+�����8�

72$������ ��, 
��:� H�

J�
�� ������� ��$�� )#��	� � ��+� "�#� J
��
 �� ,�	� �
 #�� �$ �
� �
�� J���� �������
'�
 �

�!��&�(�

�������
'�
 �K��
�!�(&�5�

�������
'�
 �K��
�!�5&�6�-������
���� )��#���� )��#���� )��#���� )��#���� )��#���� )��#���� ������� ������� ������� ������� ������� �������

*�!" ��	��� ��$���" ��&&��
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ��������������� ��������E
��� � ������������3��� ��������E
���� ��������E
��� � ��������E
��� � ��������E
���� ��������E
��� � ��������E
��� � ��������E����� ��E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� �

� ����
���	�%� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ��������������� � ������������3��� ��������������� � ��������������� � ��������������� � ��������������� � ��������������� � ��������������� � ��������������� ���������������� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� �

5"&1��"���	
�
���)&���������� ��������������� � ��E���� � ��E����� �
E���� � ��E���� � �
E����� �
E���� � �
E���� � �
E����� �
E���� � �
E���� � ��E����� ���E��
� � ���������E���� � ���������E���� �

5"&1��"���	
�
���;	����-���(��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

'�����!	����	&
� �������
E��
� � ���� � �E����� ��������E
��� � ��������E���� � ��������E
���� ��������E
��� � ��������E
��� � ��������E
���� ��������E
��� � ��������E
��� � ��������E����� ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3���

+� ��	���%�
������
� ��������E���� � �E���� � 
E����� ��������E���� � ��������E��
� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��E����� ��E���� � ���������
E���� � ���������
E���� �

=�	 �
�	 %�
"0
�%��
��	�%���������!" ����	&����
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

=�	 �
�	 %�
"0
�%��
��	�%��������� ��������E
��� � �E���� � �E����� ��������E���� � �������������� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E��
�� ��E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� �

=� ��	&��2�� 
�
� �������������� � �E���� � �E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��E����� ��E
��� � �E���E���� � ���������E�
�� �

�
���/
�������	����$�� ��������>54%� � �!>4��� � �5>4%��� 4%>����� �5>564�� 4%>����� 4%>����� 4%>����� 4%>����� 4%>����� 4%>����� �!(>�!��� %��>�%%�� �>6!�>%5��� ������%%5>(4���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ������������3��� �� �� ��

)��� ��
���,
�:�&/
�������	����$�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

+	���	&�	

��
� ������������3��� ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��������E����� ��������E���� � ��������E���� � ��E����� ��E���� � ����������E��
� � ����������E��
� �

*��	�!� ���$�0����(� �� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

'�����+	
��.&�(
4�	�!� �
� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3���

���

��
���/
�������	����$�� ��������>54%� � ��>(!�� � �6>664�� 4�>6���� 4!>!�%�� 4�>6���� 4�>6���� 4�>6���� 4�>6���� 4�>6���� 4�>6���� ��4>6!��� �!�>5(�� � �>6�!>�54�� ������%(%>�4���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ������������3��� �� �� ��
�7��@��-7��7&1"7�-7��73�@�����D�D7A"� %6>%4��� �4>�(%�� %>(�!�� �1��>��53� �1��>4�!3� �1�5>��53� �1�5>��53� �1�5>��53� �6>!�5�� �1�5>��53� �1�5>��53� �1(�>�(!3� �156>�!!3� �1�>��5>!(43� �1��>5�%3�

+	
�4�	
���D"��	&� �
�	������!� ��4��	��0���  � �F� ����E����� �
E���� � ��E����� 

E���� � ��E�
�� � �������
E����� ����E����� ��
�E����� ����E����� ����E�� ��� ����E�

�� ����E����� ����E����� ���
�E����� ���E��
 E�����

+	
�4�	
���D"��	&� �
�	������!� ��4��	��� %F� �
E��� �� ��E���� � 

E����� ��E�
�� � 
E���� � ����E����� ��
�E����� ����E����� ����E����� ����E�

�� � ���E����� ���
�E����� ���
�E����� ���E��
E����� ���E��� E�����

 

 



147 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
�������)��-7EB@-7"�������#�$

��������� �����
+������������ �������������$
 ��������#�$

�� �L��	���������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
�������

�����
��

#��

�

'�
 �"�

#��

�

'�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
-�+����������� #�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

����������	��
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

����������	��
����� 	&���
�-���&&����� ���	���
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

����������	���
����&�������������� "�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

����������	���
���(	�������� "�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

����������	���
���
	 ��	��� ����� "�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

����������	���
�����$"
������ "�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

����������	���
��������� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

*� �	&��$�$	��&����
�	 %��D"��!� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� ����
���	� �%����2��� 	&�� ��
�!� �
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� ����
���	� �%����"�
�	 %� ��%�0���
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

,���%� %
��������%� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

.� �
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

@��� ��
�	 %����!��
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

<�� ���
������
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

#�	 
$��
������ �
�%�������	��� 	&� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'��������� "�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

=	� 
�� �%�
��
	&��$���)� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

���

�-�+�����1�2#
������#
$��

�� 
��0� ��
���#���  �	������3� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

72$������ �������$�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

)!�&�������&	��%���
�
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

*�!" ��	��� ��$���" ��&&��
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

,�0���!�	��!� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

,������	��� �-�	

����!�	��!� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

.� 	 �����	���
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

5"&1��"���	
�
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����!	����	&
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+� ��	���%�
������
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

#�	 
$��
�	 %���	 �
� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'������2�� %��"��� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���



148 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
�������)��-7EB@-7"�������#�$

��������� �����
+������������ �������������$
 ��������#�$

�� �L��	���������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
�������

�����
��

#��

�

'�
 �"�

#��

�

'�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
@�

�� �%�
��
	&��$���)� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

���

�72$������ �� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� $
��&1"�0�#��3� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

#�	 
$��
������ �
�%����	���	&� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+� ���0"��� 
������ �
�%����	���	&� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+� ���0"��%�	

��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� $
��&1"�0�#��3�
0�� �#
$��

�� 
��0� ��8�#��� �	 ������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

#	2	��� � �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� $
��&1"�0�#��3�
0�� ��
2
����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

 

 



149 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
�������)��-7EB@-7"�������#�$

��������� �����
+������������ �������������$
 ��������#�$

�� �L��	���������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 ��!��&�(�

��������
)��#���� ) ����

��������

��*������
������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� � � � � � � � � .� �
-�+������������#�$

�7������ �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

!���������������
�������������"� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

���

�)$� 
�����-�+����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

72$������ ���������#�$

�7������ �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

!���������������
�������������"� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

���

�)$� 
�����72$������ �� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�� $
��&�1"�0�#��3�0� ������ &$� ���� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�
$��

�72$������ ���������#�$

�7������ �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

!���������������
�������������"� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���

��
$��

�72$������ �� 
� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

 

 



150 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������������
���� �������
���������#
$��

��2$������ ��� �������!%��� +��	� �

������

�!�%&��� �������'�
 ��!��&�(�

��������)��#���� ) ����

�������� ��*������������� ��� ��
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�	������ '�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

.��$�����0�
) ����

�
�������

-������
����
� � � � � � �

.�
�

�����
���2$������ ��$� 0� �
�#��� ���� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

C"&�� �����������E��
�� �����������E����� �����������E����� ��������������� �����������E����� �����������E����� �������������� �>�� � ���

<"�"
�� ������������������ �����������E����� �����������E����� �����������E����� �����������E����� ����������E����� � �����E��
�� ��>�� � �
��

�����!0��� ����������������� �����������E����� �����������E����� �����������E����� ����������E����� ����������E����� �� ����E�
��� ��>�� � ����

'���0��� ����������������� �����������E����� �����������E����� �����������E����� ����������E����� ���������
E�
��� �� ���E����� ��>�� � ����

6���!0��� ������������������ �����������E����� �����������E����� �����������E����� ����������E�
��� ����������E����� �� ���E����� ��>�� � ����

,���!0��� ����������������� �����������E����� �����������E����� ���������������3��� ��� ��������
�E
���� ����������3��� �� ��

C	 "	��� ������������������ �����������E����� �����������E����� ���������������3��� ��� ����������E��
�� ����������3��� �� ��

.�0�"	��� ����������������� �����������E����� �����������E����� ���������������3��� ��� ����������E����� ����������3��� �� ��

/	���� ��������������
�� �����������E����� �����������E����� ���������������3��� ��� ����������E��
�� ����������3��� �� ��

<���&� ����������������� �����������E����� �����������E����� ���������������3��� ��� ����������E����� ����������3��� �� ���

/	�� �������������

�� �����������E����� �����������E����� ���������������3��� ��� ����������E�
��� ����������3��� �� ���

C" �� �����������E����� �����������E����� �����������E����� ���������������3��� ��� ����������E����� ����������3��� �� ���

���

��
$��

��2$������ �� ����������>6!��� ��������( !>��(�� ��������(!>��(�� ����������>5�4�� �� �� �� �� ��

 

 



151 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������
������
��� ��������
���������#
$��

��2$������ �������:�
������ 	��
�����#

������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
�������

�����
��

#��

�

'�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
�
$��

��2$������ �������:�
������	���������

��&�� 	�#

��� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

@�0 
�� �#�� �� �� ���������4>65(�� ���������(>6�4�� ���������(>6�4�� ������������6(��� ����������%>45��� ���������5>�!�� � �����E���� � 5!<�.� ����������>�%(� �

� $�	
��"��"�����*�	%���	 
����� �� ����������E���� � ��������
�E
��� � ��������
�E
��� � ���������������� � �����������E���� � ����������E���� � ������E���� � ��<6.� ����������E���� �

�����#�$���������%�&���'��� �� ����������E���� � ��������
�E
��� � ��������
�E
��� � ���������������� � �����������E���� � ����������E���� � ������E���� � ��<6.� ����������E���� �

(�����)����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����)&���������� �� ���������
E
��� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������
� � ���������������� � ����������E��
� � �����E���� � 6%<!.� �����������E��
� �

*���������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�������������%������
������� �� ���������
E
��� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������
� � ���������������� � ����������E��
� � �����E���� � 6%<!.� �����������E��
� �

(������+�'����'� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����;	���� �� ���������������� � �����������E��
� � �����������E��
� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������� � ������������ � �!!<!.� ���������������3���

�����%������������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

,������
����������� �� ����������������� �����������E��
� � �����������E��
� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������� � ������������ � �!!<!.� ���������������3���

�����
������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"������	 ��	��� � �� ����������������� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������� � ������������ � �!!<!.� ���������������3���

�����
������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

(�)���'���
����������� �� ������������������ �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������� � ������������ � �!!<!.� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����'����� �� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ������������ � �!!<!.� ���������������3���

,���������'������ �� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ������������ � �!!<!.� ���������������3���

��������������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

*��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

-����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���������� �� ��������������44�� �����������>�(�� � �����������>�(�� � ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ������������%(��� ��������%(��� �!!<!.� ���������������9�� �

�	�1
�-��	�%� 
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����
$��&%
�-�
�	%�	� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�(�!!� �����&
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!!" �����	&&
� �� ������������������ ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ������������ � ���>��� ���������������3���

@�0�	���
� �� ������������������� ���������������
� � ���������������
� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ������������ � ���>��� ���������������3���

*����	��� 	&�$	��&����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

.���E�
	$����-��!���� ��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���



152 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������
������
��� ��������
���������#
$��

��2$������ �������:�
������ 	��
�����#

������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
�������

�����
��

#��

�

'�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
���"�����	 %���&��� �� �� ������������������ ��������������
� � ��������������
� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������
� � ����������
� � ���>��� ���������������3���

5"
�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+&� ��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/"
�"!
�-�<���=	&&����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!������
� �� ���������������3��� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������� � ������������ � ���>��� ���������������3���

����	&��� �	&���"
� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

D� ��
���
������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������9��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

@�+��������$ �$� ����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

:�"
� ��%���&��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

)��� �
������ �� ��������������5�� �����������>���� � �����������>���� � �������������45�� �������������45�� ������������%4��� ���������65�� (�<!.� �������������%%��

=� ��	&������&�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����	&�
�%������&�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�&	 ��-��D"��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!�"���
����	�%(	��4�D"��!� �� �� ����������������� ���������������� � ���������������� � �������������

� � �������������

� � ������������
��� � ������������ � ��>��� ������������
��� �

."� ��"���	 %��������$$�����D"��!� �� �� ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ����������������� � ����������������� � �������������
�� � ������������ � �
>��� ��������������
�� �

<0	�����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/	�1��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�����@	 %�	 %�5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����@	 %� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�"��&"
�<

��
����� ��
�!� ������ �� ������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�� �#�
�� 

�
������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�����
�.������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��



153 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������
������
��� ��������
���������#
$��

��2$������ �������:�
������ 	��
�����#

������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
�������

�����
��

#��

�

'�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���
���#

�
������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�����
�.������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

@��
���	
��� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�!�"���
���
�$�(	���-������	!!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���

��
$��

�72$������ �������:�
������ �� ���������%>�%6�� ��������(!>��(� � ��������(!>��(� � �����������>��!� � ����������%>��!�� ���������6>4�4�� �����>(64�� 5!<6.� ����������>%����

 

 



154 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������	������
��� ��������
���������#
$��

��2$������ ����� ���:

��0� �2�������
������	��
�����#

������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
�������

�����
��

#��

�

'�
 �"�

#��

�

'�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
�
$��

��2$������ ����� ���:

��0��2�������
������	 ���������

��&��	�#

��� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

@�0 
�� �#�� �� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

� $�	
��"��"�����*�	%���	 
����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����#�$���������%�&���'��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

(�����)����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����)&���������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

*���������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�������������%������
������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

(������+�'����'� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����;	���� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����%������������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

,������
����������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����
������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"������	 ��	��� � �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����
������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

(�)���'���
����������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

,���������'������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

��������������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

*��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

-����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���������� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

�	�1
�-��	�%� 
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����
�$��&%
�-�
�	%�	� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�(�!!� �����&
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!!" �����	&&
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

@�0�	���
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

*����	��� 	&�$	��&����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

.���E�
	$����-��!���� ��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

���"�����	 %���&��� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

5"
�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���



155 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������	������
��� ��������
���������#
$��

��2$������ ����� ���:

��0� �2�������
������	��
�����#

������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
�������

�����
��

#��

�

'�
 �"�

#��

�

'�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
+&� ��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/"
�"!
�-�<���=	&&����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!������
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

����	&��� �	&���"
� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

D� ��
���
������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������9��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

@�+��������$ �$� ����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

:�"
� ��%���&��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

)��� �
������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

=� ��	&������&�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����	&�
�%������&�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�&	 ��-��D"��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!�"���
����	�%(	��4�D"��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

."� ��"���	 %��������$$�����D"��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

<0	�����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/	�1��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�����@	 %�	 %�5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����@	 %� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�"��&"
�<

��
����� ��
�!� ������ �� ������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�� �#�
�� 

�
������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�����
�.������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���
���#

�
������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�����
�.������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��



156 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������	������
��� ��������
���������#
$��

��2$������ ����� ���:

��0� �2�������
������	��
�����#

������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
�������

�����
��

#��

�

'�
 �"�

#��

�

'�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
@��
���	
��� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�!�"���
���
�$�(	���-������	!!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���

��
$��

�72$������ ����� ���:

��0��2�������
� ������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

 

 



157 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������#������
��� ��������
����������2$������ ����� �$
� ��
����
���� �
�#��	��
�����#

������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

�

'�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
-�$
� ��
����
�����
�#���2$������ ��	���������

��& ��	�#

��� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

@�0 
�� �#�� �� �� ���������(>�(%�� ����������>5(��� ����������>5(��� �����������>(��� � ����������5>�%4�� ����������>�6�� � �����
E��
� � �(<�.� ���������6>%�6��

� $�	
��"��"�����*�	%���	 
����� �� �����������E���� � ���������
E���� � ���������
E���� � �������������
�� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ��������
���� �%<4.� ����������E
��� �

�����#�$���������%�&���'��� �� �����������E���� � ���������
E���� � ���������
E���� � �������������
�� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ��������
���� �%<4.� ����������E
��� �

(�����)����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����)&���������� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ��������������
� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������E���� � %�<�.� ����������
E���� �

*���������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�������������%������
������� �� ����������
E���� � �����������E��
� � �����������E��
� � ���������������� � �����������E���� � �����������E
��� � ������E�
�� � 45<�.� �����������E���� �

(������+�'����'� �� ���������������� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������� � ��������
��� � (6<(.� ���������������� �

� $�	
��"��"�����;	���� �� �����������E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E
��� � ���������������� � ���������������� � �����������E��
� � ������E���� � ��<4.� �����������E���� �

�����%������������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

,������
����������� �� �����������E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E
��� � ���������������� � ���������������� � �����������E��
� � ������E���� � ��<4.� �����������E���� �

�����
������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"������	 ��	��� � �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �������������
�� � ���������������� � �������������
�� � ������������ � �(<5.� ���������������� �

�����
������� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �������������
�� � ���������������� � �������������
�� � ������������ � �(<5.� ���������������� �

(�)���'���
����������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����'����� �� ����������������� � ��������������
� � ��������������
� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ������������ � �!!<!.� ���������������3���

,���������'������ �� ����������������� � ��������������
� � ��������������
� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ������������ � �!!<!.� ���������������3���

��������������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

*��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

-����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���������� �� �������������5��� �����������>44!�� �����������>44!�� ����������������� � �������������5!�� �������������!!� � ��������4�!�� (!<�.� ������������4��� �

�	�1
�-��	�%� 
� �� ��������������
�� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������3��� ������������������� ����������������� � ������������ � ��>��� �������������������

�����
$��&%
�-�
�	%�	� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�(�!!� �����&
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!!" �����	&&
� �� ����������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ������������������� ��������������
�� � ���������������� � ������������ � ��>��� ����������������� �

@�0�	���
� �� ���������������� � ������������
��� � ������������
��� � ���������������3��� ����������������� � ���������������� � ���������
�� � ��>��� ����������������� �

*����	��� 	&�$	��&����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

.���E�
	$����-��!���� ��� �� ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ����������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ������������ � 
�>��� ������������
��� �

���"�����	 %���&��� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

5"
�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���



158 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������#������
��� ��������
����������2$������ ����� �$
� ��
����
���� �
�#��	��
�����#

������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

�

'�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
+&� ��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/"
�"!
�-�<���=	&&����
� �� ��������������
�� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ������������ � ���>��� ���������������3���

+�!������
� �� ������������������� ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ������������������� �������������� ���>��� ���������������3���

����	&��� �	&���"
� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

D� ��
���
������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������9��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

@�+��������$ �$� ����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

:�"
� ��%���&��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

)��� �
������ �� ��������������6�� �����������>�46�� �����������>�46�� ���������������6�� �������������64�� ������������%���� ����������5� � 4(<(.� ������������(!%��

=� ��	&������&�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����	&�
�%������&�
� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

�&	 ��-��D"��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!�"���
����	�%(	��4�D"��!� �� �� ����������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������3��� ��������������

� � ����������������� � ������������ � ��>
�� ����������������� �

."� ��"���	 %��������$$�����D"��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

<0	�����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/	�1��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�����@	 %�	 %�5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ����������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ������������ � ��>��� ���������������� �

'�����@	 %� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�"��&"
�<

��
����� ��
�!� ������ �� ������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�� �#�
�� 

�
������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�����
�.������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���
���#

�
������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�����
�.������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��



159 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
������#������
��� ��������
����������2$������ ����� �$
� ��
����
���� �
�#��	��
�����#

������!%���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������
)��#����

) ����

�
�������

��*������
������� �����
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

�

'�
 �"�
	������

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

'�"�
+
 �
�#��

,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
@��
���	
��� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�!�"���
���
�$�(	���-������	!!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���

�-�$
� ��
����
�����
�#��72$������ �� �� ���������5>(�(�� ���������6>�%6�� ���������6>�%6�� �����������>5���� ����������5>��(�� ����������>�%5�� ������>(��� � �!<�.� ���������!>(!%� �

 

 



160 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
�������������
��� ��������
�����������$ �#�
�����	��
�����#

������!% ���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������)��#���� ) ����

�������� ��*������������� ��� ��
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�	������
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
"�$ �#�
�����	���������

��&��	�#

��� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

@�0 
�� �#�� �� �� ��������55>6(6�� ��������64>5%��� ��������64>5%��� ���������������9��� ���������5>45��� ���������6>%���� �����E�
�� � %�<�.� ���������(>�44��

� $�	
��"��"�����*�	%���	 
����� �� ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ����������E���� � ������E���� � 4%<�.� ����������E���� �

�����#�$���������%�&���'��� �� ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ����������E���� � ������E���� � 4%<�.� ����������E���� �

(�����)����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����)&���������� �� ��������
�E���� � ��������

E���� � ��������

E���� � ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ����������E��
� � ������E���� � %�<(.� ����������E���� �

*���������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�������������%������
������� �� ��������
�E���� � ��������

E���� � ��������

E���� � ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ����������E��
� � ������E���� � %�<(.� ����������E���� �

(������+�'����'� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"�����;	���� �� ���������
E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ����������
E
��� � �����������E���� � ������E���� � 4%<�.� ����������E���� �

�����%������������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

,������
����������� �� ���������
E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ����������
E
��� � �����������E���� � ������E���� � 4%<�.� ����������E���� �

�����
������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

� $�	
��"��"������	 ��	��� � �� ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ������E���� � �!!<!.� ����������E���� �

�����
������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

(�)���'���
����������� �� ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ������E���� � �!!<!.� ����������E���� �

� $�	
��"��"�����'����� �� �����������E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E
��� � ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ����������
E���� � ����������
� � �5<�.� �����������E�
�� �

,���������'������ �� �����������E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E
��� � ���������������3��� �����������E���� � ����������
E���� � ����������
� � �5<�.� �����������E�
�� �

��������������� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

*��� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

-����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���������� �� �����������>���� � �����������>��(� � �����������>��(� � ���������������9��� �����������>!�(� � �����������>(�%�� ��������(�5�� ��<�.� �����������>���� �

�	�1
�-��	�%� 
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����
$��&%
�-�
�	%�	� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�(�!!� �����&
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!!" �����	&&
� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������ � ��>��� �����������E���� �

@�0�	���
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

*����	��� 	&�$	��&����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

.���E�
	$����-��!���� ��� �� ����������������� � ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������3��� ����������������� � ����������������� � �������������� ��>��� ����������������� �

���"�����	 %���&��� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

5"
�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���



161 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
�������������
��� ��������
�����������$ �#�
�����	��
�����#

������!% ���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������)��#���� ) ����

�������� ��*������������� ��� ��
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�	������
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
+&� ��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/"
�"!
�-�<���=	&&����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!������
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

����	&��� �	&���"
� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

D� ��
���
������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������9��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��

@�+��������$ �$� ����� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

:�"
� ��%���&��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

)��� �
������ �� ����������5>%%6�� ����������6>4(!�� ����������6>4(!�� ���������������9��� �����������>66��� �����������>64��� ��������6%!�� �4<�.� ����������5>��(� �

=� ��	&������&�
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�����	&�
�%������&�
� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������3��� �� ���������������9���

�&	 ��-��D"��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�!�"���
����	�%(	��4�D"��!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

."� ��"���	 %��������$$�����D"��!� �� �� ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������3��� ���������������� � ���������������� � ����������
� � ��>��� ���������������� �

<0	�����
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

/	�1��
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

+�����@	 %�	 %�5"�&%� �
� �� ����������
E���� � �����������E
��� � �����������E
��� � ���������������3��� �����������E
��� � �����������E�
�� � ������������ � ��>��� �����������E���� �

'�����5"�&%� �
� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'�����@	 %� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�"��&"
�<

��
����� ��
�!� ������ �� ������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������������3��� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������ � ��>
�� ����������
E���� �
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

�� �#�
�� 

�
������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�����
�.������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���
���#

�
������ �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�����
�.������ �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ����������3��� �� ��
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��



162 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

��������	
��
��������$$� ������
	
�������������
��� ��������
�����������$ �#�
�����	��
�����#

������!% ���+��	� �

"��# �$����� -�0�

�!�%&��� �������'�
 �
�!��&�(� � � � � � � �

��������)��#���� ) ����

�������� ��*������������� ��� ��
��
#��

� '�
 �"�
#��

� '�
 �"�	������
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
'�"�

+
 �
�#��
,�

�'�
 �
,� �#
���

-������
���� �� � � � � � � � .� �
@��
���	
��� �� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ���������������9��� ����������9��� �� ���������������9���

+�!�"���
���
�$�(	���-������	!!� �� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

'����� �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���
�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���

�"�$ �#�
����� �� �������!�>(�4� � ��������!>6%5�� ��������!>6%5�� ���������������9��� ����������>%�6�� ��������4�>���� � �����>(��� � 46<�.� ��������5�>46���

 



163 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

 

 

 

����
����

�		��������		��������		��������		������� ����
 

NOVEMBER 2016 

 

§  Total Debtors 
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§  Billing versus Payment 

§  Bank Reconciliation 

§  Investments 

§  Top 20 Creditors 
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DEBTORS AGE ANALYSIS SUMMARY - NOVEMBER 2016 

� � � � � � � � � � �
DESCRIPTION CURRENT 30 DAYS TOTAL   60 DAYS 90 DAYS    120 DAYS 150+ DAYS TOTAL 

Water  R             180.31   R         778,614.99   R         778,795.30     R            33,788.69   R            63,064.86  
�

 R          41,594.53   R        9,901,354.10              10,818,597.48  

Avail. Water  R               50.67   R         425,086.15   R         425,136.82     R          231,123.76   R          197,041.71     R        178,353.75   R        5,011,968.02                6,043,624.06  

Deposit  R               65.03   R             1,540.87   R             1,605.90     R             -3,838.64   R                -444.00     R             -274.71   R             56,289.94                     53,338.49  

SUB TOTAL      R      1,205,538.02  
 

 R          261,073.81   R          259,662.57  
 

 R        219,673.57   R      14,969,612.06   R        16,915,560.03  

           

           
Elect  R        -2,181.70   R      6,338,500.38   R      6,336,318.68     R          541,567.17   R          308,518.47     R        272,979.16   R        2,038,310.88                9,497,694.36  

Avail. Elec.  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                      -     R                          -                                   -    

Demand  R      -11,581.11   R      2,103,818.25   R      2,092,237.14     R          197,175.11   R          115,682.51     R        110,634.76   R        1,368,496.96                3,884,226.48  

Dep.  R        -9,869.10   R           23,061.42   R           13,192.32     R             -2,447.06   R             -1,348.41     R        187,815.80   R           105,723.06                   302,935.71  

SUB TOTAL      R      8,441,748.14  
 

 R          736,295.22   R          422,852.57  
 

 R        571,429.72   R        3,512,530.90   R        13,684,856.55  

           

           
Rates  R        46,773.84   R      3,646,853.70   R      3,693,627.54     R       1,172,836.38   R       1,072,697.37     R     1,006,445.80   R      28,683,699.42              35,629,306.51  

                   

Adjustments  R             554.78   R           96,272.88   R           96,827.66     R              6,645.53   R              1,323.81     R                      -     R           197,590.54                   302,387.54  

Service Chgs  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                      -     R           418,738.02                   418,738.02  

Sewerage  R               36.81   R         107,308.72   R         107,345.53     R            18,724.61   R            14,458.30     R          11,177.93   R           379,138.80                   530,845.17  

Refuse  R                    -     R      1,274,127.66   R      1,274,127.66     R          571,846.16   R          476,601.39     R        437,570.52   R      10,524,739.95              13,284,885.68  

Avail. Sewer  R             700.97   R      1,325,536.56   R      1,326,237.53     R          746,866.92   R          618,834.11     R        554,608.99   R      13,909,868.93              17,156,416.48  

VAT  R        -2,956.60   R      1,784,012.05   R      1,781,055.45     R          365,631.72   R          297,744.12     R        271,967.94   R        6,562,573.22                9,278,972.45  

Interest  R                    -     R         256,345.46   R         256,345.46     R          249,145.21   R          243,290.74     R        235,182.54   R        7,095,572.54                8,079,536.49  

Old Debt  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                      -     R               2,474.47                       2,474.47  

Penalties  R           -463.63   R         369,528.11   R         369,064.48     R          202,438.30   R          185,614.61     R        183,585.72   R        6,041,134.17                6,981,837.28  

Coll Fees  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                      -     R             55,044.55                     55,044.55  

Legal fees  R        19,013.01   R                        -     R           19,013.01     R            11,245.35   R                         -       R          27,045.70   R           582,790.77                   640,094.83  

Sundry Charge  R                    -     R             9,502.39   R             9,502.39     R            21,387.44   R                   16.15     R                 16.15   R             45,407.44                     76,329.57  

Indigent sup  R                    -     R            -2,742.39   R            -2,742.39     R             -1,225.04   R                -614.37     R             -294.20   R                  944.41                     (3,931.59) 
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DEBTORS AGE ANALYSIS SUMMARY - NOVEMBER 2016 

� � � � � � � � � � �
DESCRIPTION CURRENT 30 DAYS TOTAL   60 DAYS 90 DAYS    120 DAYS 150+ DAYS TOTAL 

Agreements  R                    -     R             3,748.67   R             3,748.67     R              3,449.49   R              3,348.98     R            3,348.83   R           282,102.07                   295,998.04  

Receipts  R    -132,245.71   R          -31,964.74   R        -164,210.45     R         -169,794.93   R      -4,396,792.83     R   -2,783,261.61   R          -133,363.77              (7,647,423.59) 

SUB TOTAL      R      5,076,315.00    R       2,026,360.76   R      -2,556,174.99    R   -1,059,051.49   R      45,964,756.11   R        49,452,205.39  

                       

SUB TOTAL    R    18,417,228.70    R       4,196,566.17   R         -800,962.48     R        738,497.60   R      93,130,598.49   R      115,681,928.48  

           
SUNDRY DEBTORS  R        69,019.07   R           66,343.44   R         135,362.51    R            15,387.84   R            17,736.84    R          45,122.02   R        3,919,457.86   R          4,133,067.07  

           
TOTAL DEBTORS    R    18,552,591.21    R       4,211,954.01   R         -783,225.64    R        783,619.62   R      97,050,056.35   R      119,814,995.55  

� � � � � � � � � � �
ADD BACK RECEIPTS 

� �
 R         164,210.45  

�
 R          169,794.93   R       4,396,792.83  

�
 R     2,783,261.61   R           133,363.77   R          7,647,423.59  

� � � � � � � � � � �
TOTAL DEBTORS EXCLUDING RECEIPTS  R    18,388,380.7 6  

�
 R       4,042,159.08   R      -5,180,018.47  

�
 R   -1,999,641.99   R      96,916,692.58   R      112,167,571.96  
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FINANCIAL INDICATORS 
     

FINANCIAL SERVICES � � �

� � � � �
MONTH  

November 2016 
  

� � � � �
Debtors Outstanding � � �

� � � � �
� �

�������� ���%"?%���$� �
�

� �
����� !� ��"�?��%?"�"�"� �

�
� �
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� �
%���� !� ������?%#��$� �

�
� �

&'����(���%���� !� ��%�?�#%?�%#��% �
�

� �
�)���&���!�

� �
  TOTAL R 115,681,928.48  

� � � � �
Total outstanding amount made up as follows 

  

  Total arrears Arrears less than 
91 days 

Arrears 
greater than 

90 days 
Adjustments / Payments in advance 302,387.54  103,473.19  198,914.35  

Consumers deposit: Electricity 302,935.71  10,745.26  292,190.45  

Consumers deposit: Water 
 

53,338.49  -2,232.74  55,571.23  

Penalties 
 

6,981,837.28  571,502.78  6,410,334.50  

Collection charges 
 

55,044.55  -   55,044.55  

Legal Fees 
 

640,094.83  30,258.36  609,836.47  

Electricity 
 

13,381,920.84  9,167,298.10  4,214,622.74  

Water 
 

16,862,221.54  1,468,844.57  15,393,376.97  

Refuse 
 

13,284,885.68  1,845,973.82  11,438,911.86  

Sewerage 
 

17,687,261.65  2,199,174.59  15,488,087.06  

Rates 
 

35,629,306.51  4,866,463.92  30,762,842.59  

Interest 
 

8,079,536.49  505,490.67  7,574,045.82  

Service charges 
 

418,738.02  -   418,738.02  

Sundry Charges 
 

76,329.57  30,889.83  45,439.74  

Old debt 
 

2,474.47  -   2,474.47  

Indigent 
 

-3,931.59  -3,967.43  35.84  

VAT 
 

9,278,972.45  2,146,687.17  7,132,285.28  

Agreements old debt 
 

295,998.04  7,198.16  288,799.88  

Receipts 
 

-7,647,423.59  -334,005.38  -7,313,418.21  

TOTALS 
 

115,681,928.48  22,613,794.87  93,068,133.61  

     
Sundry Debtors 

 
3,980,675.72  180,631.73  3,800,043.99  

     
TOTAL INCL S/DEBTORS 119,662,604.20  22,794,426.60  96,868,177.60  

     
ALLOCATION PER AREA 

    
Vryheid Ward A 28,746,933.27  13,482,631.53  15,264,301.74  
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FINANCIAL INDICATORS 
     

FINANCIAL SERVICES � � �

� � � � �
MONTH  

November 2016 
  

� � � � �
Debtors Outstanding � � �
Bhekuzulu Ward B 23,364,746.56  2,310,712.69  21,054,033.87  

eMondlo Ward C 16,530,359.63  1,566,094.00  14,964,265.63  

Hlobane Ward D 1,166,583.89  146,277.19  1,020,306.70  

Thuthukani Ward E 6,344,902.21  354,814.24  5,990,087.97  

Vaalbank Ward F 413,237.28  101,242.90  311,994.38  

Louwsburg Ward G 5,932,996.15  216,667.54  5,716,328.61  

Coronation Ward H 7,719,526.73  438,289.69  7,281,237.04  

Nkongolwane Ward I -   -   -   

Farms Ward J 24,434,593.32  3,954,881.60  20,479,711.72  

Vryheid East  1,028,049.44  42,183.49  985,865.95  

TOTAL 
 

115,681,928.48  22,613,794.87  93,068,133.61  

     
Consumers Balance Report  

 
 Active DT   Active CR   Closed DT  

Ward A  - Vryheid 
 

                               28,746,933.27  
  

Ward B - Bhekuzulu 
 

                               23,364,746.56  
  

Ward C - eMondlo 
 

                               16,530,359.63  
  

Ward D - Hlobane 
 

                                 1,166,583.89  
  

Ward E - Thuthukani 
 

                                 6,344,902.21  
  

Ward F - Vaalbank 
 

                                     413,237.28  
  

Ward G - Louwsburg 
 

                                 5,932,996.15  
  

Ward H - Coronation 
 

                                 7,719,526.73  
  

Ward I - Nkongolwane 
 

                                                      -   
  

Ward J - Farms 
 

                               24,434,593.32  
  

Vryheid East 
 

                                 1,028,049.44  
  

TOTAL   
 

                  115,681,928.48      
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BILLING VERSUS PAYMENT – NOV 2016 
 
 

BILLING VERSUS PAYMENTS - NOV 2016 

MONTH 
DATE Monthly Total Billing Actual cash  Bad debt 

written off 
PERIOD 

Actual cash  Total consumer % YTD % Monthly 

Billing Billing to date Received Received to date Outstanding balance Collections Co llections 

Balance carried over from 30/06/2016 R 113,705,958.10 
Jul-16 19/07/2016 R 19,986,732.02 R 19,986,732.02 R 13,820,880.10 R 0.00 01/07/2016 TO 18/07/2016 R 13,820,880.10 R 119,871,810.02 69.15 69.15 
Aug-16 18/08/2016 R 21,678,346.82 R 41,665,078.84 R 22,681,052.99 R 0.00 20/07/2016 To 17/08/2016 R 36,501,933.09 R 118,869,103.85 87.61 104.63 
Sep-16 20/09/2016 R 21,743,433.93 R 63,408,512.77 R 26,552,513.12 R 0.00 18/08/2016 To 19/09/2016 R 63,054,446.21 R 114,060,024.66 99.44 122.12 
Oct-16 20/10/2016 R 19,900,173.53 R 83,308,686.30 R 18,087,584.40 R 0.00 20/09/2016 To 19/10/2016 R 81,142,030.61 R 115,872,613.79 97.40 90.89 
Nov-16 20/11/2016 R 20,847,771.68 R 104,156,457.98 R 18,261,549.95 R 0.00 20/10/2016 To 20/11/2016 R 99,403,580.56 R 118,458,835.52 95.44 87.59 

  
  

    

    
  

TOTALS 
  

R 104,156,457.98 R 99,403,580.56 R 0.00 
 

YTD 95.44 

R 99,403,580.56 

Percentage of consumers 
payments against the billing   YEAR TO DATE 95.44        
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Balance as per Cashbook as at  30 NOVEMBER 2016   4 76,854.90  

Plus : Income     

    476,854.90  

Less: Expenditure     

    476,854.90  

LESS: Journals     

Balance as per Cashbook as at 31 DECEMBER 2016   
 

476,854.90  

      

Bank statement balance as at 31 DECEMBER 2016   35,820,718.14  

less: O/S Cheques not through bank   -31,223.79  

Less : Journals   -   

Plus: Deposits in transit   328,889.72  

Less: Income  not in Cash Book     (35,736,085.99) 

Plus: Expenditure not in Cash Book   94,556.82  

Sundries   -   

    476,854.90  

      

Difference   0.00 

      

 
 



171 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �



172 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �



173 | P a g e 
���������	
��������
	�������������� �

INVESTMENT REGISTER – NOVEMBER 2016 

OPENING 
ADDITIONS/ 

SUBTRACTIONS BALANCE INTEREST RECEIVED  

VOTES LEDGER  
SIMS 997703426                             8.18                                -                               8.18                         -   
ABSA NOTICE DEPOSIT 997703424                                -                                 -                                  -                          -   
ABSA GUARANTEE ESKOM 997703435                                -                                 -                                  -                          -   
ABSA CALL 997703439                     71,135.38                         274.89                      71,410.27                  274.89  
ABSA CALL 997703433                      3,102.41                           12.78                        3,115.19                    12.78  
ABSA CALL 997703441                   811,953.26                       3,379.06                    815,332.32               3,379.06  
ABSA CALL 997703440                2,393,644.14                       9,961.49                 2,403,605.63               9,961.49  
STANDARD BANK 997703404                1,094,010.62                       5,844.71                 1,099,855.33               5,844.71  
INVESTEC 997703407                                -                                 -                                  -                          -   
STANDARD BANK 997703443                     54,251.84                         267.54                      54,519.38                  267.54  
NEDBANK 997703409                5,739,737.74                                -                  5,739,737.74                         -   
FIRST NATIONAL 997703405                                -                                 -                                  -                          -   

             10,167,843.57                     19,740.47                10,187,584.04              19,740.47  

INVESTMENT REGISTER  

SIMS MUNVRY                             8.18                                -                               8.18                         -   
ABSA NOTICE DEPOSIT 9061060389                                -                                 -                                  -                          -   
ABSA GUARANTEE ESKOM 5598098427                                -                                 -                                  -                          -   
ABSA CALL 9122861337                     71,135.38                         274.89                      71,410.27                  274.89  
ABSA CALL 9195460586                      3,102.41                           12.78                        3,115.19                    12.78  
ABSA CALL 9229810534                   811,953.26                       3,379.06                    815,332.32               3,379.06  
ABSA CALL 9229810136                2,393,644.14                       9,961.49                 2,403,605.63               9,961.49  
STANDARD BANK 068461763-003                1,094,010.62                       5,844.71                 1,099,855.33               5,844.71  
INVESTEC 1100471224451                                -                                 -                                  -                          -   
STANDARD BANK 068461763-005                     54,251.84                         267.54                      54,519.38                  267.54  
NEDBANK 037165020780                5,739,737.74                                -                  5,739,737.74                         -   
FIRST NATIONAL 74355032547                                -                                 -                                  -                          -   

             10,167,843.57                     19,740.47                10,187,584.04              19,740.47  
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SUBSISTENCE & TRAVELLING - REPORT NOVEMBER 2016 

DEPARTMENT 

  JUL - JUN     JULY - NOV     NOVEMBER   

                  

BUDGET 
EST 

DIFF 
YTD YTD YTD MTD ACTUAL MTD 

ACTUAL BUDGET TOTAL DIFF BUDGET NOVEMBER DIFF 

MANAGER CORPORATE SERVICES     213,200.00      161,095.10  52,104.90  88,833.33  67,122.96  21,710.37  17,766.67  13,349.50  4,417.17  

MUNICIPAL MANAGER     181,220.00      280,862.42       -99,642.42  75,508.33      117,026.01       -41,517.68  15,101.67  12,772.80  2,328.87  

MAYORAL ADMINISTRATION  1,012,700.00   1,060,909.37       -48,209.37      421,958.33      442,045.57       -20,087.24  84,391.67      239,183.32     -154,791.65  

DATA PROCESSING 10,660.00                       -   10,660.00  4,441.67                       -   4,441.67  888.33                       -   888.33  

HUMAN RESOURCES     319,800.00      302,456.14  17,343.86      133,250.00      126,023.39  7,226.61  26,650.00  24,480.21  2,169.79  

FINANCE     319,800.00      430,276.34     -110,476.34      133,250.00      179,281.81       -46,031.81  26,650.00  64,116.80       -37,466.80  

STRATEGIC PLANNING     223,860.00  67,866.10      155,993.90  93,275.00  28,277.54  64,997.46  18,655.00  16,444.70  2,210.30  

INFORMATION 10,660.00  276.00  10,384.00  4,441.67  115.00  4,326.67  888.33  -   888.33  

MUSEUM 10,660.00  17,056.80  -6,396.80  4,441.67  7,107.00  -2,665.33  888.33  -   888.33  

PARKS & GARDENS        53,300.00                       -   53,300.00  22,208.33                       -   22,208.33  4,441.67  -   4,441.67  

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 53,300.00  15,371.04        37,928.96  22,208.33  6,404.60        15,803.73  4,441.67  -   4,441.67  

LIBRARY 53,300.00      121,691.28       -68,391.28  22,208.33  50,704.70       -28,496.37  4,441.67  -   4,441.67  

WASTE MANAGEMENT 21,320.00  276.00  21,044.00  8,883.33  115.00  8,768.33  1,776.67  -   1,776.67  

PUBLIC SAFETY     191,880.00  59,634.24      132,245.76  79,950.00  24,847.60  55,102.40  15,990.00  2,265.00  13,725.00  

HOUSING 37,310.00  10,773.12  26,536.88  15,545.83  4,488.80  11,057.03  3,109.17  -   3,109.17  

ENGINEERING ROADS 42,640.00  29,158.80  13,481.20  17,766.67  12,149.50  5,617.17  3,553.33  -   3,553.33  

PMU/BUILDINGS 31,980.00  19,198.80  12,781.20  13,325.00  7,999.50  5,325.50  2,665.00  -   2,665.00  

ENGINEERING ADMIN     127,920.00  63,050.52  64,869.48  53,300.00  26,271.05         27,028.95         10,660.00  10,964.00  -304.00  

TOTAL SUBSISTENCE & TRAVELLING  3,112,720.00   2,678,620.75      434,099.25   1,296,966.67   1,116,091.98      180,874.69      259,393.33      383,576.33     -124,183.00  
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§  C1 – Monthly Budget Summary 

§  C2 – Financial Performance – standard classificatio n 

§  C3 – Financial Performance -  by vote 

§  C4 – Finance Performance – Revenue & Expenditure 

§  C5 – Capital Expenditure 

§  C6 – Financial Position 

§  C7 – Cash Flow 
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�� ������������������� ���������������� � ������������� ����� ����������������� �
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:�	&��� �� ������������������� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

��������	��
	�������������	
������
	 �� ��������6�>%!��� ��������4%>(5��� ��������4%>(5��� �����������>�(5�� ����������>%�4�� ���������%>����� ������E����� ����� ���������(>%4���

�&	  � ��	 %�%���&��!� �� �� ����������E���� � ����������E�
�� � ����������E�
�� � ���������������� � ���������������� � �����������E���� � ������E����� ����� �����������E���� �

*�	%���	 
����� �� ����������E���� � ��������
�E���� � ��������
�E���� � �����������E����� ����������E��
� � ����������E���� � ������E���� � ���� ��������
�E���� �

) ���� !� �	&���������� � �� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ����������3��� �� ���������������3���

���
���	
������
	 �� ������%��>�5��� �������5!>���� � �������5!>��(� � ���������5>�5(�� ����������>55��� ��������6�>�(��� ���
�E����� �
��� �������5%>�4���

)&���������� �� ������
��E��
� � ���������E���� � ���������E���� � ����������E����� ����������E���� � ����������E
��� � �����E����� �
��� ���������E���� �

;	���� �� ����������E���� � ��������
�E���� � ��������
�E���� � �����������E����� �����������E���� � ���������
E���� � ������E�
��� ����� ����������E���� �

;	
���(	����!	 	��!� �� �� ����������E���� � ��������
�E���� � ��������
�E���� � �����������E����� �����������E���� � ����������E���� � �����
E
���� �
��� ����������E���� �

;	
���!	 	��!� �� �� ��������
�E��
� � ����������E��
� � ����������E��
� � �����������E�
��� �����������E
��� � �����������E���� � ������E����� ����� ����������E���� �

�����	 �� �����������>5���� ���������������� � ���������������� � ����������������!�� ����������������!�� �������������!4�� �������1�!43� ��!!.� ������������������ �

���

�72$������ ������
��
 �� �� �����>!!5>(6��� ������4��>65��� ������4��>65��� ��������45>����� ��������5�>46%�� �������4�>��(� � ��1%(>5��3� �4�.� �������%!>454��

�� $
��&�1"�0�#��3�0� �������
 � �� �������154>!�(3� ���������%>%�6�� ���������%>%�6�� �������1�4>��%3� ��������4�>%�%�� ����������%>�5!�� �����>�4�� � (!�.� ��������4>%(�� �
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 �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���������	����������	��
	�
����
�������	 �� ����������5>(6��� �����������>%6(�� �����������>%6(�� ������������>!4��� ���������%�>����� ����������(>5���� �����������E���� � 
��� ���������%�>6����

)2��"�����	 %���" ��&� �� ������������E���� � ������������������� ������������������� ����������������3��� ���������������
��� �������������������� ���������������

�� �������������������� ������������������ �

Mayor and Council �� ������������E���� � ������������������� ������������������� ����������������3��� ���������������
��� �������������������� ���������������

�� �������������������� ������������������ �

Municipal Manager �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

5"%����	 %����	
"����$$���� �� ��������
��E��
� � ����������
E��
� � ����������
E��
� � ������������E���� � �����������E���� � ���������
�E���� � �����������E���� � �������������������� �����������E���� �

+�����	���
������
� �� ������������E���� � ������������������ � ������������������ � �������������������� �������������������� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ������������������� �

Human Resources �� ������������������ � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Information Technology �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Property Services �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other Admin �� ������������E��
� � ������������������ � ������������������ � �������������������� �������������������� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ��������������������

���������	��
	������	
�����	 �� ����������!>(�5�� ������������>�(!�� ������������>�(!�� ��������������45��� ������������>(�(�� ������������>���� � �������������14%�3� ����������������1!3� �����������%>�!�� �

+�!!" ����	 %�
���	&�
������
� �� ������������>564�� ��������������4(��� ��������������4(��� ����������������!�� ���������������6��� ���������������%(�� ��������������1��3� ����������������1!3� ���������������5(� �

Libraries and Archives �� ������������E���� � ������������������� ������������������� �����������������
�� �������������������� ������������������� �������������������� �������������������� �������������������

Museums & Art Galleries etc �� ������������������ � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Community halls and Facilities �� ��������������
�
� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������������� ���������������
��� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ������������������ �

Cemeteries & Crematoriums �� ����������������
� � ����������������
� � ����������������
� � �������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ���������������
�� �

Child Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Aged Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other Community �� ����������������3��� ������������������� ������������������� ����������������3��� �������������������� ������������������� �������������������� �������������������� �������������������

Other Social �� ������������������ � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

������	 %������	��� � �� �������������������� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

�"0&���
	$���� �� �����������>(%4�� ������������>�66�� ������������>�66�� ��������������4���� ������������>�(�� � ������������>!��� � �������������1�6%3� ����������������1!3� �����������%>!�4��

Police �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Fire �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Civil Defence �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Street Lighting �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other �� �����������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ��������������
���� �������������������� ������������E���� �

:�"
� �� �� ���������������56�� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������3��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������3���

:�	&��� �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���
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Clinics �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Ambulance �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other    �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

��������	��
	�������������	
������
	 �� ���������6�>�4��� ����������4>���� � ����������4>���� � ����������������%�� ����������������(� � �����������>�(4�� ��������1��>�!(3� ����������������1!3� ��������������%!���

�&	  � ��	 %�%���&��!� �� �� ��������������%!%�� ���������������6(�� ���������������6(�� ������������������� ���������������((�� ������������������� ������������������� �����������������!�� ������������������ �

Economic Development/Planning  �� ����������������
� � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Town Planning/Building enforcement  �� ��������������
��� � ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� �������������������� ���������������
�� �

Licensing & Regulation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

*�	%���	 
����� �� ���������6�>(���� �����������>6��� � �����������>6��� � ������������������� ���������������6!�� �����������>�!6� � ��������1��>��63� ����������������1!3� ����������������6� �

Roads �� �����������E���� � ������������E
���� ������������E
���� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ������������������� ������������������ � �������������������� ����������������3���

Public Buses �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Parking Garages �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Vehicle Licensing and Testing �� ������������E���� � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other �� �����������E���� � ���������
�E
��� � ���������
�E
��� � ������������������� ������������������� �����������E���� � �����������E����� �������������������� ������������������ �

) ���� !� �	&���������� � �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���

Pollution Control �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Biodiversity & Landscape �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
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���	
������
	 �� ��������45�>6!4�� ���������5%>!�!�� ���������5%>!�!�� ����������(>�4!�� ���������(!>(�4�� ���������6%>!�!�� ��������1�4>�4�3� ����������������1!3� �����������>�6�� �

)&���������� �� �����������>(%5�� ���������6(>%5(�� ���������6(>%5(�� �����������>�%(�� ���������%�>%5%�� ����������%>5���� ��������1��>�(53� ����������������1!3� ���������%(>(%4��

Electricity Distribution �� ��������
��E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ����������
E
��� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ����������
E����� �������������������� �����������E���� �

Electricity Generation �� ������������E���� � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	���� �� ���������(�>�4!�� ���������4�>%�6�� ���������4�>%�6�� ��������������5���� �����������4>5���� �����������>54!�� ����������15>6(53� ����������������1!3� ����������4>%5%��

Water Distribution �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������������ � ������������E���� � ����������
E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E���� �

Water Storage �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���(	����!	 	��!� �� �� ���������45>5!%�� �����������>4�5�� �����������>4�5�� ������������>5�4�� �����������(>�4��� �����������5>5!6�� ����������1�>4��3� ����������������1!3� �����������>!�!� �

Sewerage �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E�
�� � ������������E
�
� � ������������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E�
�� �

Storm Water Management �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Public Toilets �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���!	 	��!� �� �� ����������6>�!�� � ����������6>46��� ����������6>46��� ������������>�55�� �����������%>6(4�� ������������>466�� �������������1%�%3� ����������������1!3� ����������(>6��� �
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Solid Waste �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������� �������������������� �����������E���� �

�����	 �� ���������������%!�� ���������������!!� � ���������������!!� � ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ������������������� ��������������1��3� ����������������1!3� ����������������9���

<���#�	 
����� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

<0	�����
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

#�"��
!� �� ������������������� ������������������ � ������������������ � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ���������������

�� ���������������

�� �������������������� ����������������3���

.���
���� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

/	�1��
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

���

�-�+���������
��
 �� �� ��������6�4>(�6�� ��������4�6>%�!�� ��������4�6>%�!�� �����������>(55�� ����������%>!�!�� ���������4�>%!(�� ��������1��>45(3� ����������������1!3� ���������(%>!�!� �

�� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

72$������ ������
��
 �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

���������	����������	��
	�
����
�������	 �� ���������64>�55�� ����������4>556�� ����������4>555�� �����������6>�(6�� �������������1�5!3� �����������>��!�� ��������1��>6�!3� ����������������1!3� �������������154!3�

)2��"�����	 %���" ��&� �� ����������
E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E
��� � �����������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E���� �

Mayor and Council �� ���������

E���� � �����������E�

� � �����������E�

� � ������������E�
�� � ������������E�
�� � �����������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E���� �

Municipal Manager �� �����������E���� � ������������E�

� � ������������E�

� � ������������������� ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������������� �������������������� ��������������
��� �

5"%����	 %����	
"����$$���� �� �����������E���� � ���������
�E
���� ���������
�E
���� ������������������ � �����������E�
��� �����������E�
��� ������������E����� ���������������� ��� � ���������
�E�����

+�����	���
������
� �� �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E���� � �����������
E���� � ������������E��
� � ������������E����� �������������������� ������������E���� �

Human Resources �� ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������� ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� ��������������
��� �

Information Technology �� ������������E���� � ������������E�

� � ������������E�

� � ������������������� ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� ������������E���� �

Property Services �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other Admin �� ������������E
��� � ����������
E���� � ����������
E���� � ������������E��
� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� ������������E���� �

���������	��
	������	
�����	 �� ���������!4>4!(�� �����������>%5��� �����������>%5��� ������������>6(5�� �����������6>�5!�� ����������!>5��� � ��������1��>45�3� ����������������1!3� ����������5>��6��

+�!!" ����	 %�
���	&�
������
� �� ���������4%>54��� �����������>(54�� �����������>(54�� ��������������6!(�� ������������>���� � �����������(>%6%�� ����������1%>�%63� ����������������1!3� ������������>(!6� �

Libraries and Archives �� ������������E���� � ������������������� ������������������� ������������������� ����������������
�� ������������������� ������������������ � �������������������� ������������������ �

Museums & Art Galleries etc �� ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������������ � ����������������3��� �������������������� ���������������
�� � ������������������� �������������������� �������������������

Community halls and Facilities �� �����������E
��� � ����������
E���� � ����������
E���� � ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� ������������E���� �

Cemeteries & Crematoriums �� ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � �������������������� ����������������
�� ����������������
� � ������������������� �������������������� ���������������
���

Child Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Aged Care �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other Community �� ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������� ������������������� ������������������ � ������������������� �������������������� ������������������ �

Other Social �� �����������E


� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������������� ������������������� ������������E���� � ������������E
���� �������������������� ���������������
�� �

������	 %������	��� � �� ������������E���� � ������������E�
�� � ������������E�
�� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E�
�� � �������������������� ����������
E�
�� �
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�"0&���
	$���� �� ���������%�>�!4�� ����������6>�54�� ����������6>�54�� ��������������46!�� ������������>%���� �����������6>(���� ����������1(>��%3� ����������������1!3� �����������(>%(5��

Police �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Fire �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Civil Defence �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Street Lighting �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other �� �����������E
��� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������������ � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E�
��� �������������������� ������������E���� �

:�"
� �� �� ������������>�6%�� ������������>4(��� ������������>4(��� �������������������� �����������������(�� ������������������ � �������������15�53� ����������������1!3� �������������������

:�	&��� �� �������������������� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���

Clinics �� �������������������� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Ambulance �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other    �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

��������	��
	�������������	
������
	 �� ���������6�>%!��� ���������4%>(5��� ���������4%>(5��� ������������>�(5�� �����������>%�4�� ����������%>����� ����������1�>(4(3� ����������������1!3� ����������(>%4���

�&	  � ��	 %�%���&��!� �� �� �����������>�5�� � ����������%>%�5�� ����������%>%�5�� ����������������(� � ��������������%6��� �����������%>�(6�� ����������14>%553� ����������������1!3� ������������>((4� �

Economic Development/Planning  �� ������������E���� � �����������
E���� � �����������
E���� � ����������������
�� ������������������ � ������������E
��� � ������������������� �������������������� ������������E
��� �

Town Planning/Building enforcement  �� ������������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ����������������
�� ���������������
�� � �����������
E���� � �����������
E����� �������������������� ������������������ �

Licensing & Regulation �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

*�	%���	 
����� �� ���������(5>5���� ����������!>�44�� ����������!>�44�� ������������>!%��� �����������>6��� � ����������!>!5��� ������������>54��� �����������������!�� ����������%>(�5��

Roads �� �����������E���� � ��������������

��� ��������������

��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ������������������� ������������������ � �������������������� ����������������3���

Public Buses �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Parking Garages �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Vehicle Licensing and Testing �� ������������E���� � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other �� �����������E��
� � ���������
�E���� � ���������
�E���� � ������������E���� � �����������E��
� � �����������E���� � ������������E�
�� � �������������������� ���������
�E���� �

) ���� !� �	&���������� � �� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ����������������9��� ��� ����������������9���

Pollution Control �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Biodiversity & Landscape �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Other �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���
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	 �� ��������%��>�5��� ���������5!>���� � ���������5!>��(� � ����������5>�5(�� �����������>55��� ���������6�>�(��� ��������1��>46�3� ����������������1!3� ���������5%>�4�� �

)&���������� �� ���������%6>�6��� ���������5(>�5��� ���������5(>�5��� ����������(>445�� ���������4�>(!6�� �����������>�6%�� ��������1�6>�5(3� ����������������1!3� ����������5>���� �

Electricity Distribution �� ��������
��E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������E�
�� � �����������E���� � �����������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E���� �

Electricity Generation �� �����������E����� ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ����������������
�� �����������E����� ������������������ � ����������
E����� �������������������� ���������
�E
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;	���� �� ���������%�>�45�� ����������6>4(��� ����������6>4(��� �����������4>�55�� �����������%>6�%�� �����������>�%(�� ����������1(>���3� ����������������1!3� ����������(>((�� �

Water Distribution �� �����������E���� � ���������
�E���� � ���������
�E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � ����������
E���� � ������������E�
��� �������������������� �����������E���� �

Water Storage �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���(	����!	 	��!� �� �� �����������>!��� � ����������!>�(�� � ����������!>�((� � �����������4>!�%�� ������������>6�%�� ����������!>��%�� ����������1�>�!!3� ����������������1!3� ����������!>((%��

Sewerage �� �����������E���� � ���������
�E���� � ���������
�E���� � ������������E���� � ������������E���� � �����������E���� � �����������
E
���� �������������������� �����������E���� �

Storm Water Management �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

Public Toilets �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

;	
���!	 	��!� �� �� ����������5>4���� �����������>(5��� �����������>(5��� ������������>%���� ������������>���� � �����������(>%64�� ����������1�>�(�3� ����������������1!3� ����������5>6��� �

Solid Waste �� ���������
�E��
� � �����������E��
� � �����������E��
� � ������������E�
�� � ������������E
��� � ������������E���� � ������������E����� �������������������� �����������E���� �

�����	 �� ������������>5���� ������������������ � ������������������ � �����������������!�� �����������������!�� ���������������!4�� �������������1�!43� ����������������1!3� ������������������� �

<���#�	 
����� �� ������������E�

� � ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

<0	�����
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

#�"��
!� �� ������������������ � ������������������ � ������������������ � �������������������� �������������������� ������������������ � ������������������� �������������������� ��������������������

.���
���� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

/	�1��
� �� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ����������������3��� ��� ����������������3���

���

�72$������ ������
��
 �� 
� ������>!!5>(6��� ��������4��>65��� ��������4��>65��� ���������45>����� ���������5�>46%�� ���������4�>��(� � ��������1%(>5��3� ����������������1!3� ���������%!>454��

�� $
��&�1"�0�#��3�0� �������
 � �� ��������154>!�(3� ����������%>%�6�� ����������%>%�6�� ��������1�4>��%3� ���������4�>%�%�� �����������%>�5!�� �����������>�4�� � �����������������!�� ����������4>%(���
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��	��� � �� ���������������� � ����������������� � ����������������� � ���������������3��� ��������������
�� � ������������������� ���������

� � ���>��� ���������������� �

8��������5"%����-�#��	
"��� �� ��������
E
��� � ���������E���� � ���������E���� � ���������������3��� ����������E����� ����������E���� � ������E���� � �>��� ���������E�
�� �

8����
���+�����	����������
� �� ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ������������������� ���������������3��� ����������������� � ������������� ����>��� ���������������3�� �

8��������+�!!" ����-��"0&����	$���� �� ����������E�
�� � ����������E
��� � ����������E
��� � ���������������� � �����������E����� ����������
E���� � ������E��
�� ���>��� �����������E
��� �

8��������)�� �!���-�) ���� !� �	&��������
� �� ����������E���� � ��������
�E���� � ��������
�E���� � ����������������� � ����������������� � ����������E���� � �����E����� ���>
�� ���������������� �

8��������#�	%� ���������
� �� ���������E���� � ���������E�
�� � ���������E�
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8�������������
�-�*����	��� � �� ����������������� � ���������������� � ���������������� � ���������������3��� ���������������3��� ��������������

� � ���������
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72$������ ��	��;���� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

8��������/" ����	&�=���� 	 ���-�<%!� �
��	��� � �� ����������E��
� � ����������E���� � ����������E���� � ����������������� � ���������������� � ����������E���� � �����E�
��� ���>��� ������������
�
� �
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§  SC1 – Material Variance Explanations 

§  SC2 – Performance Indicators 

§  SC3 – Aged debtors 

§  SC4 – Aged creditors 

§  SC5 – Investment portfolio 

§  SC6 – Transfers & Grant receipts 

§  SC7 – Transfers & Grants expenditure 

§  SC8 – Councillor & staff benefits 

§  SC9 – Actual’s & revised targets for cash receipts 

§  SC12 – Capital expenditure trend 

§  SC13a – Capital expenditure on new assets 

§  SC13c – Expenditure on Repairs & Maintenance 
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DESCRIPTION CURRENT 30 DAYS TOTAL   60 DAYS 90 DAYS    120 DAYS 150+ DAYS TOTAL 

Water  R                    -     R           59,803.30   R           59,803.30     R            66,293.19   R            42,156.30  
�

 R        37,700.86   R      10,012,509.40              10,218,463.05  

Avail. Water  R             977.52   R         417,882.09   R         418,859.61     R          230,906.57   R          195,248.17     R      176,064.00   R        4,918,591.89                5,939,670.24  

Deposit  R           -471.76   R            -2,619.17   R            -3,090.93     R                -444.00   R                -774.71     R           -545.00   R             57,741.40                     52,886.76  

SUB TOTAL      R         475,571.98    R          296,755.76   R          236,629.76    R      213,219.86   R      14,988,842.69   R        16,211,020.05  

           
Elect  R          9,343.39   R      5,858,826.93   R      5,868,170.32     R          594,827.03   R          345,948.43     R      166,757.18   R        2,025,442.54                9,001,145.50  

Avail. Elec.  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                    -     R                          -                                   -    

Demand  R        11,503.06   R      1,802,556.04   R      1,814,059.10     R          199,351.82   R          139,143.82     R        60,501.37   R        1,339,119.95                3,552,176.06  

Dep.  R             196.78   R          -11,124.39   R          -10,927.61     R             -1,686.61   R          191,650.57     R        -3,430.22   R           110,016.63                   285,622.76  

SUB TOTAL      R      7,671,301.81  
 

 R          792,492.24   R          676,742.82  
 

 R      223,828.33   R        3,474,579.12   R        12,838,944.32  

           
Rates  R           -684.23   R      3,544,255.60   R      3,543,571.37     R       1,261,039.77   R       1,061,265.82     R   1,078,896.19   R      27,901,896.47              34,846,669.62  

                   

Adjustments  R          2,469.70   R             6,823.72   R             9,293.42     R              1,335.34   R                         -       R          6,586.71   R           192,355.82                   209,571.29  

Service Chgs  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                    -     R           418,738.02                   418,738.02  

Sewerage  R             633.62   R           98,931.57   R           99,565.19     R            20,632.01   R            13,506.80     R        10,849.19   R           374,871.64                   519,424.83  

Refuse  R          3,843.38   R      1,235,157.19   R      1,239,000.57     R          568,112.32   R          474,372.25     R      425,332.43   R      10,307,086.88              13,013,904.45  

Avail. Sewer  R          1,740.78   R      1,317,686.88   R      1,319,427.66     R          739,684.71   R          607,173.97     R      545,531.16   R      13,650,024.35              16,861,841.85  

VAT  R          3,901.87   R      1,546,997.70   R      1,550,899.57     R          371,571.89   R          297,757.05     R      241,509.61   R        6,478,399.36                8,940,137.48  

Interest  R                    -     R         250,774.73   R         250,774.73     R          244,771.45   R          236,498.80     R      231,678.27   R        6,901,819.41                7,865,542.66  

Old Debt  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                    -     R               2,474.47                       2,474.47  

Penalties  R             463.63   R         262,511.78   R         262,975.41     R          207,278.03   R          194,342.64     R      134,120.52   R        6,009,155.38                6,807,871.98  

Coll Fees  R                    -     R                        -     R                        -       R                         -     R                         -       R                    -     R             55,647.27                     55,647.27  

Legal fees  R           -289.44   R           11,290.95   R           11,001.51     R                         -     R            27,045.70     R                    -     R           583,523.20                   621,570.41  

Sundry Charge  R          8,956.24   R           26,417.44   R           35,373.68     R                   16.15   R                   16.15     R               16.15   R             45,391.29                     80,813.42  

Indigent sup  R           -301.68   R            -2,293.78   R            -2,595.46     R             -1,184.18   R                -574.28     R           -341.34   R                  514.23                     (4,181.03) 

Agreements  R                    -     R             3,798.59   R             3,798.59     R              3,499.31   R              3,398.92     R          3,548.70   R           282,973.78                   297,219.30  

Receipts  R    -112,166.13   R        -296,448.51   R        -408,614.64     R      -5,073,412.27   R      -3,190,315.16     R      -39,148.98   R          -149,806.00              (8,861,297.05) 

SUB TOTAL      R      4,370,900.23  
 

 R      -2,917,695.24   R      -1,336,777.16  
 

 R   1,559,682.42   R      45,153,169.10   R        46,829,279.35  
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DESCRIPTION CURRENT 30 DAYS TOTAL   60 DAYS 90 DAYS    120 DAYS 150+ DAYS TOTAL 

SUB TOTAL    R    16,061,345.39    R         -567,407.47   R          637,861.24     R   3,075,626.80   R      91,518,487.38   R      110,725,913.34  

           
SUNDRY DEBTORS  R        66,855.39   R         108,068.76   R         174,924.15    R            17,736.84   R            45,600.62    R          3,086.24   R        3,920,542.47   R          4,161,890.32  

           
TOTAL DEBTORS    R    16,236,269.54    R         -549,670.63   R          683,461.86    R   3,078,713.04   R      95,439,029.85   R      114,887,803.66  

� � � � � � � � � � �
ADD BACK RECEIPTS 

� �
 R         408,614.64  

�
 R       5,073,412.27   R       3,190,315.16  

�
 R        39,148.98   R           149,806.00   R          8,861,297.05  

� � � � � � � � � � �
TOTAL DEBTORS EXCLUDING RECEIPTS  R    15,827,654.9 0  

�
 R      -5,623,082.90   R      -2,506,853.30  

�
 R   3,039,564.06   R      95,289,223.85   R      106,026,506.61  
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FINANCIAL INDICATORS 

     
FINANCIAL SERVICES 

� � �
� � � � �
MONTH  October 2016   

� � � � �
Debtors Outstanding 

� � �
� � � � �
� �

�������� ���#%?������ �
�

� �
����� !� ��"#?"�"?����## �

�
� �

#���� !� ����#�?$���$� �
�

� �
%���� !� ��#��?�#"��$ �

�
� �

&'����(���%���� ! � ��%$?�%$?""$�"��
�

� �
�)���&���!�

� �
  

TOTAL R 110,725,913.34 
 

� � � � �
Total outstanding amount made up as follows 

  

 Total arrears 
Arrears less than 

91 days 

Arrears 
greater than 

90 days 
��*�!�&���!�+�
� &���!�,����-��.�� ��%?��"��%� � "�?#����#� � "%�?%$������
�'�!�&��!���/'!,�0��1�.��,.,� � ���?#����#� � �"�?#"$���� � �%�?��#�%�� �
�'�!�&��!���/'!,�0�2�����

�
��?��#��#� � ��?��$�%�� � �#?$�"�#%��


���1�,�!�
�

#?���?��"�%�� � $��?����$$� � #?���?#"���$� �
�'11�.�,'��.(��)�!�

�
��?#$����� � ���� ��?#$����� �

��)�1�3��!�
�

#�"?����$"� � ""?��"��"� � #"�?�#��%�� �
�1�.��,.,� �

�
"�?���?��"��#� � �?$�#?$������ � $?��#?%"���%��

2�����
�

"#?"��?"����%� � ���?�#��#�� � "�?���?����#�� �
��4�!��

�
"�?�"�?%�$�$�� � "?���?""���%� � ""?��#?�%"��#� �

��5���)��
�

"�?��"?�##�#�� � �?"�%?��%���� � "�?��"?%���""� �
����!�

�
�$?�$#?##%�#��� $?��$?#""�"$� � ��?�$�?����$�� �

	�����!��
�

�?�#�?�$��##� � $%�?�$#�"��� �?�#%?%%#�$���
���-,.��.(��)�!�

�
$"�?������� � ����� �$"�?������� �

����� ��(��)�!�
�

��?�"��$�� � ��?��%���� � $�?$����%� �
61����7��

�
�?$�$�$�� � ���� �?$�$�$�� �

	��,)����
�

�$?"�"���� � ��?��%�#$�� �$�"��%� �

�8�

�
�?%$�?"���$�� � "?%��?$�"�$#�� �?�"�?###���� �

�)���&���!�'1����7��
�

�%�?�"%���� � �?�%��%��� ��%?%�"�$���
��.�,/�!�

�
��?�#"?�%����� � ��?$��?��#�%"� � ��?��%?����"$� �

TOTALS 
 

110,725,913.34  15,493,937.92  95,231,975.42  

� � � � �
����� ���7�'�!�

�
�?%��?#������ � "��?#�"���� � �?���?�$��%%��

� � � � �
TOTAL INCL S/DEBTORS  114,706,589.06  15,674,569.65  99,032,019.41  

� � � � �
ALLOCATION PER AREA   

� (�,�� 2����� � �#?���?"���"�� � �?#"#?�$��%$�� "�?""�?��#���� �
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FINANCIAL INDICATORS 

     
FINANCIAL SERVICES 

� � �
� � � � �
MONTH  October 2016   

� � � � �
9(�:�;�1�� 2����9� ��?"$#?�%$���� � "?�%#?�����$� � �"?�$%?#"��"�� �
�<'��1'� 2������ "#?"$�?#�$�$"� � "?"��?�$����� � "�?�"$?%���%"��
�1'7���� 2����� � "?"�"?#�$���� � "$�?�%"�$%�� %%"?�����%��
8(��(�:��,� 2������ #?"��?"������ � ��"?#%��#�� � �?���?$���%$� �

��17��:� 2����3� �%#?�#����� � %%?�"����� � �%#?�$��#�� �
�'�5!7��)� 2����= � �?���?�"#���� � �"$%?%�"��$�� �?%�#?%������ �
�'�'���,'�� 2����� � �?��#?�#��$�� � �%%?�$��""�� �?"��?�����#� �
�:'�)'15���� 2����	� � ��� ���� ����
3��&!� 2����>� ��?#��?$#��$�� � �?%�$?%�$�$#�� "%?#��?����%#��

� (�,����!��

�
"?���?�$����� � $�?������� � %#�?����"�� �

868���
�

110,725,913.34  15,493,937.92  95,231,975.42  

� � � � �
Consumers Balance Report    Active DT   Active CR   Closed DT  
2���������
� (�,��

�
�#?���?"���"�� �

� �
2����9���9(�:�;�1��

�
��?"$#?�%$���� �

� �
2���������<'��1'�

�
"#?"$�?#�$�$"��

� �
2���������1'7����

�
"?"�"?#�$���� �

� �
2��������8(��(�:��,�

�
#?"��?"������ �

� �
2����3���
��17��:�

�
�%#?�#����� �

� �
2����=����'�5!7��)�

�
�?���?�"#���� �

� �
2���������'�'���,'��

�
�?��#?�#��$�� �

� �
2����	����:'�)'15����

�
����

� �
2����>���3��&!�

�
��?#��?$#��$�� �

� �

� (�,����!��

�
"?���?�$����� �

� �
TOTAL    110,725,913.34      
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6.��"# � ��B6<� �����""?���?�"����� �
6.��"# � �	B68	�	�
��8<��8�� �����������#"�?�$����� �
6.��"# � �	B68	�	�
��8<��8�� �����������#"�?�$����� �
6.��"# � EA��8A<����
�	�
��8<��8��
8D��8�� ������������%"?��"���� �
6.��"# � �	���	�8���	�=���8��
�	������� �������������%?�$"�##� �
6.��"# � 2���9��B� �����������$%�?#�#���� �
6.��"# � �	��
��	�����	������ �����������$��?��"��%� �
6.��"# � �
��	���=�9	�� �����������$�%?����"�� �
6.��"# � B������6����8��
�6�A�8�� ������������%�?�#"�"#� �
6.��"# � 9	=����3�	������
	��� ��������������?�%��"$� �
6.��"# � �6<9A�2���	�����
��6
<��8�
�6>��8������ �����������" $�?"#$�#�� �
6.��"# � ����B��
�68��8	6����� ��������������%�?#������ �
6.��"# � E6<BA3�����A�	8D� ����������������?������� �
6.��"# � ������6<����	
	�	6�� ��������������#�?$������ �
6.��"# � �	�B�A
����A�	8D� ���������������$?����"�� �
6.��"# � 
<�8�3	����	����6��A� ���������������$?�#$���� �
6.��"# � �6�86A��8����6�6=D� ����������������?�%%��"��
6.��"# � <	�6�8���6A8���3�	��� ���������������%?�$%�#���
6.��"# � �	�
����6�A8	6������� ���������������%?������� �

�
������ �����"#?�"�?��#���� �

�*(+,-.*/�01(�02034/,/�
�

� � �
�

9�1:��1�.��,.,� � ������""?���?�"����� �

�
9�1:�2����� �����������������������������������

�

�D������.�,'�!� ��������"?���?�����$� �

�

�8�� �����������������������������������

�

��!,'�!+���,��&���� ��������"?#�$?�$����� �

�
�'�����/� &���� �����������������������������������

�
8���������,�'�!� ���������?�"�?��$���� �

�
���,�'��=�����1� �����������������������������������

�
6�(��� ����������������?������� �

� �
�����
������������� �

�0/5�63.7��89(2+,-:*(�
�

� � �
�

��1��,�!?�2�)�!�C��11'5��.�!� �������"�?#�"?$������ �

�
��!(�C�����,�'��
� &���!� ����������?�"�?��$���� �

�
��/,��1�
� &���!� ���������"?%$�?�$����� �

�
�'�!,�)� ������������������������������������

�
	�-�!�&���!�&���� ������������������������������������

�
�I�����1�1'��!���/�,�� ������������������������������������

�
������'� �/� &���!�G,�.1�-��H� ������������������������������������

�
6�(���/� &���!� ����������������?������� �

� �
������������������� �
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MONTH 
DATE Monthly Total Billing Actual cash Bad 

debt 
writte
n off 

PERIOD 
Actual cash Total consumer % YTD % Monthly 

Billing Billing to date Received Received to date Outstanding 
balance Collections Collections 

Balance carried over from 30/06/2016 R 113,705,958.10 

Jul-16 19/07/2016 R 19,986,732.02 R 19,986,732.02 R 13,820,880.10 R 0.00 
01/07/2016 TO 

18/07/2016 R 13,820,880.10 R 119,871,810.02 69.15 69.15 

Aug-16 18/08/2016 R 21,678,346.82 R 41,665,078.84 R 22,681,052.99 R 0.00 
20/07/2016 To 

17/08/2016 R 36,501,933.09 R 118,869,103.85 87.61 104.63 

Sep-16 20/09/2016 R 21,743,433.93 R 63,408,512.77 R 26,552,513.12 R 0.00 
18/08/2016 To 

19/09/2016 R 63,054,446.21 R 114,060,024.66 99.44 122.12 

Oct-16 20/10/2016 R 19,900,173.53 R 83,308,686.30 R 18,087,584.40 R 0.00 
20/09/2016 To 

19/10/2016 R 81,142,030.61 R 115,872,613.79 97.40 90.89 

TOTALS R 83,308,686.30 R 81,142,030.61 R 0.00 
 

YTD 97.40 

R 81,142,030.61 

Percentage of consumers payments against 
the billing 

��
	�����
��� 97.40       
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����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	�!	������� 	 !�"����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	�!	������� 	 !�"����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	�!	������� 	 !�"����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	�!	������� 	 !�"	 			
    

����	��������������	�����������	��������������	�����������	��������������	�����������	��������������	�������	 			

Balance as per Cashbook as at  31 September 2016      R                              2,499,956.08  

Plus : Income    R                            34,853,167.57  

     R                            37,353,123.65  

Less: Expenditure    R                           -30,206,096.64  

     R                              7,147,027.01  

LESS: Journals    R                             -5,082,676.74  

Balance as per Cashbook as at 30 October 2016 
 

                            
2,499,956.08  

    

Bank statement balance as at 30 September 2016    R                              2,353,166.45  

less: O/S Cheques not through bank    R                                 -81,863.31  

Less : Journals    R                                              -   

Plus: Deposits in transit    R                                 172,738.34  

Less: Income  not in Cash Book     R                                -403,455.90  

Plus: Expenditure not in Cash Book    R                                  23,765.19  

Sundries    R                                         -0.50  

     R                              2,064,350.27  

    

Difference    R                                         -0.00  
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����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	�!	������� 	 !�"����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	�!	������� 	 !�"����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	�!	������� 	 !�"����	��������������	���	���	
�����		�����	�!	������� 	 !�"	 			
    

����	��������������	��#�����	��������������	��#�����	��������������	��#�����	��������������	��#�	 			

Balance as per Cashbook as at  31 September 2016     4 755 906.37 
Plus : Income   
    4 755 906.37 
Less: Expenditure   
    4 755 906.37 
plus: Journals   4 938 605.44 

Balance as per Cashbook as at 30 October 2016   
 

9 694 511.81 

    
Bank statement balance as at 30 September 2016   10 185 011.99 
less: O/S Cheques not through bank   0 
Less : Journals   0 
Plus: Deposits in transit   0 
Less: Income not in Cash Book   -490 670.72 
Plus: Expenditure not in Cash Book   170.54 
Sundries   0 

    9 694 511.81 

    

Difference   0 
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INVESTMENT REGISTER – OCTOBER 2016 

VOTES LEDGER 
 

OPENING 
ADDITIONS/ 

SUBTRACTIONS 
BALANCE INTEREST RECEIVED  

      
SIMS 997703426 8.18 - 8.18 - 
ABSA NOTICE DEPOSIT 997703424 - - - - 
ABSA GUARANTEE ESKOM 997703435 - - - - 
ABSA CALL 997703439 70,870.34 265.04 71,135.38 265.04 
ABSA CALL 997703433 3,090.09 12.32 3,102.41 12.32 
ABSA CALL 997703441 808,696.32 3,256.94 811,953.26 3,256.94 
ABSA CALL 997703440 2,384,042.65 9,601.49 2,393,644.14 9,601.49 
STANDARD BANK 997703404 1,088,004.24 6,006.38 1,094,010.62 6,006.38 
INVESTEC 997703407 - - - - 
STANDARD BANK 997703443 53,976.78 275.06 54,251.84 275.06 
NEDBANK 997703409 5,739,737.74 - 5,739,737.74 - 
FIRST NATIONAL 997703405 - - - - 

  
10,148,426.34 19,417.23 10,167,843.57 19,417.23 

      
INVESTMENT REGISTER 

     
      
SIMS MUNVRY 8.18 - 8.18 - 
ABSA NOTICE DEPOSIT 9061060389 - - - - 
ABSA GUARANTEE ESKOM 5598098427 - - - - 
ABSA CALL 9122861337 70,870.34 265.04 71,135.38 265.04 
ABSA CALL 9195460586 3,090.09 12.32 3,102.41 12.32 
ABSA CALL 9229810534 808,696.32 3,256.94 811,953.26 3,256.94 
ABSA CALL 9229810136 2,384,042.65 9,601.49 2,393,644.14 9,601.49 
STANDARD BANK 068461763-003 1,088,004.24 6,006.38 1,094,010.62 6,006.38 
INVESTEC 1100471224451 - - - - 
STANDARD BANK 068461763-005 53,976.78 275.06 54,251.84 275.06 
NEDBANK 037165020780 5,739,737.74 - 5,739,737.74 - 
FIRST NATIONAL 74355032547 - - - - 

  10,148,426.34 19,417.23 10,167,843.57 19,417.23 
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" � ����8�	�	8D� ���""��� <�� �� =��=�696� ����������?"�"���� �
� � ����8�	�	8D� �����"$� <�� �� =����<	�	� ��������"�?����#�� �
� � ����8�	�	8D� ���"���� <�� 6� @�<����9�� ��������"�?����#�� �
$� ����8�	�	8D� ���%��"� <�� 
� 
�<�6<	D�� ��������"�?����%�� �
� � �6���� ���%�%�� <�� �� 3�E2�9�� ��������"�?"������ �
#� ����8�	�	8D� ���%���� <�� 8� ��<8��<9A� ��������"#?��%�$�� �
� � 2�8��� ���$�%$� <�� �� 	�B�A<��6� ��������"�?�#����� �
� � ���	8�8	6�� ����#��� <�� >� 
��A�A� ��������"�?��"���� �
%� ������C����� ��%�"�%� <�� >� 
>�66�8�A	@��� ��������"$?�����#� �

"� � 2�8��� ���%�%"� <�� 
� 2�������� ��������"$?��$�#�� �
"" � 2�8��� ���$��$� <�� 9� 9�9A8����@	� ��������"�?������� �
"� � 3	������ �����#%� <�� <� ���86<9���� ��������"�?��$�$�� �
"� � ���	8�8	6�� ���$�$�� <�� �� <���A��A� ��������"�?$"���%� �
"$� ����8�	�	8D� ���%���� <�� �� >�3���@���� ��������"�?"�#���� �
"� � ���	8�8	6�� ���$���� <�� �� ����9�B�A�A� ��������"�?�#$�$�� �
"#� ���	8�8	6�� ���%��#� <�� 
� ��B�6@�� ��������"�?�$��"�� �
"� � �6�	��2��8�� �������� <�� �� ���9�� ��������"�?����%�� �
"� � ����8�	�	8D� ���"$"�� <�� 8� ��<�=2�@�� ��������""?%#$��$��
"%� ���	8�8	6�� ���%��"� <�� �� 9����8��2�D6� ��������""?%�#��$� �
�� � ����8�	�	8D� ���%���� <�� �� 
�9A8����@	� ��������""?%���$$� �
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�6�
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SUBSISTENCE &  TRAVELLING REPORT OCTOBER 2016 

DEPARTMENT 
 

JUL - JUN 
  

JULY - OCT 
  

OCTOBER 
 

 
EST 

 
YTD YTD YTD MTD MTD MTD 

BUDGET ACTUAL DIFF BUDGET TOTAL DIFF BUDGET DIFF DI FF 

MANAGER CORPORATE SERVICES 213,200.00  161,320.38  51,879.62  71,066.67  53,773.46  17,293.21  17,766.67  14,978.40  2,788.27  

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 181,220.00  312,759.63  -131,539.63  60,406.67  104,253.21  -43,846.54  15,101.67  42,159.10  -27,057.43  

MAYORAL ADMINISTRATION 1,012,700.00  608,586.75  404,113.25  337,566.67  202,862.25  134,704.42  84,391.67  27,091.60  57,300.07  

HUMAN RESOURCES 319,800.00  304,629.54  15,170.46  106,600.00  101,543.18  5,056.82  26,650.00  14,916.22  11,733.78  

FINANCE     319,800.00      345,495.03       -25,695.03      106,600.00      115,165.01  -8,565.01  26,650.00  47,111.50   -20,461.50  

STRATEGIC PLANNING     223,860.00  35,498.52      188,361.48  74,620.00  11,832.84  62,787.16  18,655.00  4,821.04  13,833.96  

INFORMATION 10,660.00  345.00  10,315.00  3,553.33  115.00  3,438.33  888.33  115.00  773.33  

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 53,300.00  19,213.80  34,086.20  17,766.67  6,404.60  11,362.07  4,441.67  5,821.00  -1,379.33  

LIBRARY 53,300.00      152,114.10       -98,814.10  17,766.67  50,704.70  -32,938.03  4,441.67  39,169.80  -34,728.13  

PUBLIC SAFETY     191,880.00  67,747.80      124,132.20  63,960.00  22,582.60  41,377.40  15,990.00  3,735.00  12,255.00  

PMU/BUILDINGS 31,980.00  23,998.50  7,981.50  10,660.00  7,999.50  2,660.50  2,665.00  2,413.50  251.50  

ENGINEERING ADMIN 127,920.00  45,921.15  81,998.85  42,640.00  15,307.05         27,332.95         10,660.00         10,491.60              168.40  

TOTAL SUBSISTENCE & TRAVELLING  3,112,720.00   2,197,546.95      915,173.05   1,037,573.33      732,515.65      305,057.68      259,393.33      212,823.76         46,569.57  
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To 
improve 
and 
protect 
revenue 
collectio
n of the 
municip
ality by 
June 
2017 
 

Reve
nue 

Debt 
Cove
rage 

A
ll 

50
% 

60% of 
debt 
recovered 
(Total 
Operating 
Revenue-
Operating 
Grants)/D
ebt 
Service 
Payments 
due 
within 
Financial 
Year 

Perc
enta
ge 

60% _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 60%  60%     Copy 
of 
S71 
and 
52 
Repo
rts 

Fin
anc
e 

3
0 

Outst
andin
g 
Servi
ce 
Debt
ors to 
Reve
nue 

A
ll 

20
% 

25% 0f 
Outstandi
ng 
Service 
Debtors 
to 
Revenue 
(Total 
outstandi
ng service 
debtors/a
nnual 
revenue 
received 
for 
services) 

Perc
enta
ge 

25% _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 25%  25%     Copy 
of 
S71 
and 
52 
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rts 
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e 

3
1 

Debt
ors 

A
ll 

94
% 

95% 
Percentag

Perc
enta

95%  95% 99.44
% 

95%  95%  95%  95%  95%  Achi
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N/
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N/A Copy 
of 
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anc
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To 
ensure 
full 
complia
nce of 
the 
MFMA 
and 
Municip
al 
Policies/
Procedur
es by 
June 
2017 
 
 
 

Expe
nditu
re 

Capit
al 
Budg
et 

A
ll 

50
% 

80% of a 
Municipa
lity’s 
Capital 
Budget 
actually 
spent on 
Budgeted 
Capital 
Projects 
(Excludes 
Grant 
Funding) 

Perc
enta
ge 

80% R1
5.5
m 

10% 
(R1.
55m) 

0% 20% 
(R3.
1m) 

 30% 
(R4.
65m) 

 25% 
(R3.
875
m) 

 25% 
(R3.
875
m) 

 80%  Not 
achie
ved       

  Copy 
of 
S71 
and 
52 
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rts 

All 

3
3 

MIG  10
0
% 

100% of 
allocated 
Budget 
spent on 
MIG 
projects   
30 June 
2017 

Perc
enta
ge 

100
% of 
alloc
ated 
Budg
et 
spent 
on 
MIG 
proje
cts   
30 
June 
2017 

R3
6 
mil 
(M
IG) 

_ 45% 
R395
1203.
97 
 

50% 
R18 
mil 

 100
% 
R36 
mil 

 50% 
R18 
mil 

 _ _ 100
% of 
alloc
ated 
Budg
et 
spent 
on 
MIG 
proje
cts   
30 
June 
2017 

 Yes   Copy 
of 
S71 
and 
52 
Repo
rts 
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ch  
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m
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Ser
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3
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adopted 
by 
Council 
by 31 
May 2017 

Date 
of 
Ado
ptio
n 

31 
May 
2017 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 31 
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QUALITY CERTIFICATE 
 
 

I, Acting Municipal Manager of ABAQULUSI MUNICIPALITY , hereby certify that:  (mark as 
appropriate) 

 
 
   The December 2016 monthly report 
 
 

2nd Quarterly report on the implementation of the budget and financial 
state of affairs to the municipality 

 
Mid-year budget and performance assessment 

 
For the quarter ending 31 December 2016 has been prepared in accordance with the 
Municipal Finance Management Act and regulations made under the Act. 

 
 
 
 

_____________________________________ 
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
ABAQULUSI MUNICIPALITY, KZN263 
 
 
 
 
SIGNATURE:  _________________________  
 
 
DATE:   __________________________ 
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QUALITY CERTIFICATE 
 
 

I, SME Mtshali , Mayor of ABAQULUSI MUNICIPALITY , hereby certify that I have read the 
document and certify that I agree and understand the contents contained herein:  (mark as 
appropriate) 

 
 
   The December 2016 Monthly Report 
 
 

2nd Quarterly report on the implementation of the budget and financial 
state of affairs to the municipality 

 
In - year report  

 
For the quarter ending 31 December 2016 has been prepared in accordance with the 
Municipal Finance Management Act and regulations made under the Act. 

 
 
 
 

_____________________________________ 
MAYOR 
ABAQULUSI MUNICIPALITY, KZN263 
 
 
 
 
SIGNATURE:  _________________________  
 
 
DATE:   __________________________ 
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RECOMMENDATIONS 
 

�
 

5.1 That the Mayor recommends to the Finance Portfolio Committee to note the  
provisional Financial Report that is submitted in terms of Section 52 of 
MFMA for the quarter ending 31 December 2016; and 

5.2 That the Mayor recommends to the Finance Portfolio Committee accept the 
2nd quarter Performance Report & 3rd quarter Planning Report. 

5.3 That the Finance Portfolio Committee recommends to EXCO to accept the  
provisional Financial Report that is submitted in terms of Section 52 of 
MFMA for the quarter ending 31 December 2016; and 

5.4 That the Finance Portfolio Committee recommends to EXCO to accept the 
2nd quarter Performance & 3rd quarter Planning Report 

5.5 That EXCO recommends the reports be forwarded to Council for 
information. 
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